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Oregon 
· John A. Kitzhabe,r, MD,.Govemor· 

April 16, 2013 

REFERENCE: Application for Extension of Time 

Dear Extension of Time Applicant: 

Water Resources Department 
NorthMall Office Building 

725 Summei: Street NE,Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503'-986-0900 
FA,'( 503-986-:-0904 

The Water Right Services Division has received your application for an extension of time for 
APPLICATION FILE #:GI 4BB~. (Permit G I?:> T?Jo ). Your application will be 
reviewed in the future. Following the review, you will receive a Proposed Final Order either 
.approving or rejecting the extension of time request. A 45-day protest period begins upon issuance 
of the Proposed Final Order. After the protest period closes, a Final Order is issued. 

If you are interested in having your application reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file 
processed immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at: 
http://www. wrd.state.or. us/OWRD/mgmt reimbursement authority.shtml · 

You may continue the use of water under your water right until the Water Resources Department 
formally takes action on your extension application. If your permit includes conditions, water use 
reporting, water level measurement reporting, etc., you are required to comply with the conditions. 

Any additional development that occurs after the expired completion date, identified on the permit 
or an extension order, can only be claimed upon an approved extension application. 

If you have questions concerning your extension of time application, please contact Michele 
McAleer at (503) 986-0825. For general information about the Water Resources Department, you 
may contact the Water Resources' Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801 or you may access 
the Department's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us. 



Application # (2( --1 L\-<2f9,b 

Public Notice Route Slip ••• New Application Extension of Time 
per Division 315 Rules ••• (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after) 

• WRIG ... 
Money Receipted on: 

• Extension Specialist ... 

~ Added to tracking spreadsheet 

After fee is receipted and app is added to spreadsheet, route to ... 
• Codi Holmes... , "/ l 

_,Af Publish on Public Notice (initial 30-day comment): Date of notice '-f' l (£; 13 

£ Update WRIS Database 

.,A:f In the "PNotice Date" field ... Enter the date the Extension Application was 
published on the Public Notice . 

..z(1n the "Ext Filed" field ... Enter the date the Extension Application was received. 

• Yes or • No: Return file to Extension Specialist after PN ________ _ 



I. ' 

CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

for Permits claiming more 
than 0.1 cfs and All Transfers 

(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

A fee of $150 must accompany this form to be accepted for permits 
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. (ORS 536.050(1)) 

1. File Information 

APPLICATION# (G, R, s ORT) 
G-14888 

SECTION I 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

PERMIT# (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT# (IF APPLICABLE) 

G-13730 

2. Property Owner ( current owner information) 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. I ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Andy Root 541-493-3645 
ADDRESS 

HC 73174 Harney Rd 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Burns OR 97720 

If the current property owner is not the permit or transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an 
assignment be filed with the Department. The COBU must be signed by the permit or transfer holder of 
record. 

3. Is the Property Owner the permit or transfer holder of record? 

Are there additional permit or transfer holders of record? 

4. Date.of Site Inspection: I September 14, 2011 

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 

Andy Root Sept 14, 2011 

6. County: I..._H_a_r_n_.zey _______ __.f 

YES 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit or transfer final order is excluded from this 
report, identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)): 

**Mark "NA" ifthere are no owners of property not included in this claim 
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' f ' ' . 
OWNER OF RECORD 

NA 
ADDRESS 

CITY 

. DEC O 5 2011 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
STATE ZIP 

Are there additional Owners of Record? NO 

SECTION2 

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION 

A. Points of Diversion/ Appropriation 

Well 8 HARN 50362 L21297 
Well 9 HARN 50392 L28434 
Well 10 HARN 51682 Ll02504 
Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent 
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings) 

Well 8 Rattlesnake Creek Basin 
Well9 Rattlesnake Creek Basin 
Well 10 Rattlesnake Creek Basin 

Irrigation 
Well 9 . Irri ation Grass & Alfalfa 2.2 cfs 
Well 10 Irrigation Grass & Alfalfa 2.8 cfs 
Total Quanti of Water Used 3.0 cfs max. 

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water 
s stem from each oint of diversion or a ro riation to the lace of use: 
Water is alternately pumped from three wells to an interconnected irrigation system that can be 
isolated by shutting valves. 

SECTION2 

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION (B through H) 

Are there multiple PODs or POAs? 
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POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one): RECEIVE 
I Well 8 HARN 50362 

B. Place of Use NOTE: 

DEC O 5 2011 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

1. Is the right for municipal use? 

22S 32.5E WM 33 NESW IRR 30.0 
22S 32.5E WM 33 NWSW IRR 30.4 
22S 32.5E WM 33 swsw IRR 29.3 
22S 32.5E WM 33 SESW IRR 28.5 
Total Acres Irri ated 118.2 

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information 
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of 
diversion/appropriation to the place of use. 

1. ls a pump used? YES 
2. Pum Information 

Q = 7.04 ft /s/hp x hp = (7.04)(150) = 2.2 cfs 
Total head, ft 476.2 

Total Head= 400 + 0 + 76.2 = 476.2 ft 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 
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'· . 
7. Is the distribution system piped? 

9. Lateral or Handline Information 

REGEIVtU I 

DEC O 5 2011 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

YES 

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document. 

11. Pivot Information 

12. Additional notes or comments related to the system~ 

All wells are interconnected to the same conveyance system and can be isolated by shutting valves. 
Well 8 supplies the meadow flood irrigation through 6 inch pipe and risers. 

D. Groundwate_r Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)? 

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in 
the well: 

I I" bolt out of NE side of casing 

YES 

4. In addition to the information requested in item "3" above, provide any other information which may help 
the Department locate any well logs associated with this awropriation. 

5. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? NO 

COBU Form Large & Transfer - March 1, 2010 Page 4 of 13 WR 



E. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank, 
bulge in system / reservoir) N 0 

F. Gravity Flow Pipe 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAzEN-WILLIAM' S FORMULA FOR AGRA VITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO 

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES) 

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO 

H. Reservoir 
1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? NO 
Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one): 

I Well 9 HARN 50392 

B. Place of Use 

22S 32.5E WM 34 NWSE IRR 32.2 
22S 32.5E WM 34 NESE IRR 30.8 
22S 32.5E WM 34 SWSE IRR 31.0 
22S 32.5E WM 34 SESE IRR 27.9 
Total Acres Irri ated . 121.9 

1. Is the right for municipal use? NO 

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information 
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of 
diversion/appropriation to the place of use. 

1. Is a pump used? YES 
2. Purn Information 

3. Motor Information 
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Q = 7.04 ft /s/hp x hp = (7.04)(75) = 1.7 cfs 
Total head, ft 301.2 

Total Head = 200 + 25 + 76.2 = 301.2 ft 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 

7. Is the distribution system piped? 

9. Lateral or Handline Information 

YES 

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document. 

lL Pivot Information 

12. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Well 9 is connected to the entire irrigation system & can be isolated to Pivot 10. 

D. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)? ·RECEIVED 
DECO 5 2011 

Page 6 of 13 WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
C,ALEM, OREGON 
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2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in 
the well: 

I 1" bolt out of Pump base 

4. In addition to the information requested in item "3" above, provide any other information which may help 
the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. 

5. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? 

E. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank, 
bulge in system I reservoir) 

F. Gravity Flow Pipe 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES Tiffi HAzEN-WILLIAM' S FORMULA FOR AGRA VITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? 

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES) 

NO 

NO 

NO 

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO 

H. Reservoir 
1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? NO 
Naine or Number this section describes (on1y needed if there is more than one): 

.__I W_e_ll _10_H_ARN __ 51_6_82 ______ ~RfeCE\VED 

B. Place of Use NOTE: AREA OF USE 1s THE SAME AS WELL a 

1. Is the right for municipal use? 

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

DEC O 5 20'1 

WAiER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information 
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of 
diversion/apprgpriation to the place of use. 

1. Is a pump used? YES 
2. Pum Information 
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3. Motor Information 

Q = 7.04 ft /s/hp x hp = (7.04)(150) = 2.8 cfs 
Total head, ft 376.2 

Total Head= 300 + 0 + 76.2 = 376.2 ft 

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document. 

7. Is the distribution system piped? 

8. Mainline Information 

8inch 

10. Sprinkler Information NOTE: SAME AS WELL 8 

11. Pivot Information NOTE: SAME AS WELL 8 

12. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Well 10 was added to the permit to augment the system. 

D. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)? 

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in 
the well: 

I 2" capped pipe out of east side of casing 
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4. In addition to the information requested in item "3" above, provide any other information which may help 
the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation. 

5. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)? 

E. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank, 
bulge in system/ reservoir) 

F. Gravity Flow Pipe 
(Dffi DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES Tiffi HAzEN-WILLIAM' S FORMULA FOR AGRA VITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

NO 

NO 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO 

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES) 

·1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO 

H. Reservoir 
1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? NO 
Name or Number this section describes ( only needed ifthere is more than one): 

SECTION3 

CONDITIONS 

RECEIVED 
DEC O 5 201i 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

Please pay special attention to this section. All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, 
transfer final order, or any extension final order shall be addressed. Reports that do not address all 
performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

Permits, transfer final orders, and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates; the date 
when the actual construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the 
date when the complete application of water to the proposed use is to be completed by. These dates may be 
referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines 
established in the ermit, extension or transfer final order: 

COBU Form Large & Transfer - March 1, 2010 Page 9 of 13 WR 



Not mentioned NA 

Oct 1, 2003 2000 Construction of the entire system was 
completed prior to the extended C­
Date 

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER 

ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO CO:MPLETEL Y APPLY WATER 

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? 

3. If for a transfer extension order, provide the following information: 

4. Initial Water Level Measurements: 

a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? 

5. Annual Static Water Level Measurements: 

a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? 

6. Pump Test (Required for most ground water permits prior to issuance of a certificate) 

a. Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test? 

b. Has the pump test been previously submitted to the Department? 

c. Is the pwnp test attached to this claim? 

d. Has the pump test been approved by the Department? 

7. Measurement Conditions: 

RECEIVED 
DEC O 5 2011 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

YES 

YES 

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order require the 
installation of a meter or 
approved measuring device? YES 

b. Has a meter been installed? 

c. Meter Information 

d. If a meter has not been installed, has a suitable measuring device been installed and approved 
by the Department? YES 

e. If "YES", provide a copy of the letter approving the device, if available. If the letter is not 
available provide the name and title of the Water Resources Department employee approving the 
measuring device, and the a roximate date of the a roval: 
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8. Recording and reporting conditions 

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? 

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available. 

9. Fish Screening 

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of 

YES 

YES 

diversion? NO 

10. By-pass Devices 

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from 
entering the point of diversion? 

11. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order, 
or transfer final order 

a. Were there special well construction standards? 

b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? 

C. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? 

d. Was a fishway required? 

e. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water? 

f. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? 

g. Other conditions? 

If "YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to 
comply with the condition(s): 

The water user has reported water use in 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 water years. 
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SECTION 4 

VARIATIONS 

Include a description of variations from the permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order, or 
transfer final order. (i.e. "The permit allowed three points of diversion. The water user only developed one 
of the points. " or "The permit allowed 40. 0 acres of irrigation. The ·water user only developed J 0. 0 acres. '') 
Well 10 was added by permit amendment. The permit allows 246.4 acres irrigation. The water user is 
only irrigating 240.1 acres. 

SECTIONS 

ATTACHMENTS 

If you are attaching any documents to this report, provide a list: 

~~~~-~f~i,?~9J[i~J:IME~r~~ t;,·. .. . _· ·:-Es·oIW,a:id""''·,,• . 
Well Loas HARN 50362, HARN 50392 & HARN 51682 

· Aerial imagery · USDA FSA 2011 Aerial imaaery 

SECTION6 

CLAIM SUMMARY 

Well 8 . 3.08 cfs** 2.1 cfs 6.2 cfs IRR 
Well 9 3.08 cfs** 2.3 cfs 2.2 cfs IRR 
Well 10 3.08 cfs** 2.8 cfs IRR 
*MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM 2009 - 2010 WATER USE REPORT. 
**COMBINED TOTAL FLOW FROM THREE WELLS. 

SECTION7 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 

. 120.8 118.2 
125.6 121.9 

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of 
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet, 
1" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods 
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is 
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number. 

The wells, pumps, conduit & sprinklers were tied by GPS Rapid static methods to approximate GLO 
section lines and compared to recent aerial imagery. 
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

SECTION8 

SIGNATURES 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Seal and Signature 

CWRENAME PHONE NO. I ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 
Scott D. Montgomery 541-548-5833 541-420-0401 
ADDRESS 

PO Box 767 
CITY I STATE ZIP I E-MAIL 
Terrebonne OR 97760 scott~ apeands.com 

Permit or Transfer Holder's of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I 
request that the Department issue a water right certificate .. 

And Root, Owner/Permit Holder -JO/, 
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, ... 
' i ......................... ............................................................................................ HARN· .. s1·aa2 ............ __ ....................................................... _ ........ --...................... .......... . 

, ,--..._, ,_ 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 

HARN 51682 

ll-22-2009 

Page 1 of 1 

WELL LABEL# LJ ..... i __ 0:25 ____ 04 ______ __, 
(u required by ORS 537. 765 & OAR 690-lOS--OlJO). 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D._Tw_m_' _S_hcdl ___ _ 

Firat Name_And ___ y _______ L.ut Name ...,R=oo=t ______ _ 

Company Rattlcanakc Ranch 
Addrcu 524 N Hwy 20 
City Burne Sutc or Zip 9mo 
(2) TYPE OF WORK ~New Well O Dccpc:ning O Convmion 

D Alteration (repair/recondition) D Abandonment 

START CARD# .... 1to_o_s9_16 ______ ___.... 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL 0egal description) 
County Harnf;f Twp 22 QQ s N/S lunge 32 SQ E FJWWM 
Sec ..Ji_~ 1/4 ofthe .tm_,_ 1/4 Tax Lot _220_0 ___ _ 

fu~~Q~ I II ~---~o=M~S~o-r=o=o-
Lat or __ ...o.__ __ ----------
Long __ 0...o.__1 __ " or __________ OMS or DD 

r Stroct 1ddrc11 of well ~ Nearcat addre11 

f2163 Rattlcanakc Road 

~

DRll,L METHOD 
Rotary Air • Rotary Mud • cable • Auger • cable Mud 
RevenoRotary • other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(pai) + SWL(ft) 

~xiating Well / Prcdccpcrung I I I LJ I 
(4)PROPOSED USE0Domcatic 18Jirrigation • community P,mplctcd Well I n'" -~ I I 00 

60 
0Inctu.triiil/Commcri"ial O Livcatuc.:k. Oocwatcring Flowing Arte,ian?LJ Dry Hole? 0 • Thermal • Injection • Othc:r WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was tint found 60 ~::~=~~T~~~s::~cr~N s::P•dm •-:J l~::;~21 ':: 1· ~rn 1•~71.ow lsM-u,,il 19 
I :~ I ~ I :tq Ir~:~· I F:m I ,;· , ~· , ·= I (11.__) W-E-LL_L __ OG_ ....... : 0,-o-und-Elcv ....... ~•-·on__._: _ __,: ~ 
How WU •cal placed: Method • A Oa De On [}: tr--=-~---Ma=tc:na=·='---------~-~--_ -_ -_ -_ -"'T"' -_ -_ -;;..;;. ----, From To 
~ paurcd dry and tam 1-to.a.--111•0-'il,_1_an_dy.__lo..;.~ _________ --+ _ _.._--+-_ _.._--4 
Backfill placed nom ft. to ft. Material_ ____ _ ~cl.._ybroi_wn ____________ --+ _ __.,_--+-------t 

0 1 

t , .. 
Filter pack from --;[' to --rMaterial Size 1-cl-=•Y;..JIZR"--=-'Y ____________ -1--"""---1--......,.L\L.---1 

- --- ---- ---- ~lyatoae green 

, .. 170 

Exploaivca used: Dea Type____ Amount 1-Pum......,.ice_arev_"""'da,...,ya-lto-nc----------+-......,_--+-_ ...... .__--t 
1'7n ?n1 

')(II .,~n 
~lyatoncgrccn ,-:in ?4<1i 

pumice grey '>A<. ?Ill\ 

rock black ?Rn -:tM 

clayatone green -:inn 'HI\ 

aandatonc: bm '1An ':tAA 

pumicobm :- - ~-:,:II!' I'\ -:i,,;n ,i1n 
n :...-_-:...: .. ._., 

Shoo D Inside Oout1idc D Other L~tion of 1hoc(1) __ _ 

Tanp casing QYca Dia From To 
I 1-LJ V V ~"' ii# 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcsforations Method ___________ _ 

Sc:rccn1 Type _____ Material ___ _ 

WAI l:tt t1C\JUUM\..•C~ Ut:I" I 
C!AI cu I ·- - •-•IN ,-

PertiS Cuing/ Screen Scm/1lot Slot # of Tele/ D s----.1 ate wu~ 1?~2-7'"09 Completed 1, ,u?nn" 
,...cr_ccn_.,...L_incr ___ o_ia_,......::F:.;;ro;:;.:.m;.:....,,......T.;;..;o;...._....,...w_1_·d_th.....,....;l_cn_..lmh=-...--•-'otl-+-D11>C.._· -•;;.;;iz~e I-----=-~:!!~-~-!.!~-~-====--==.:=:.:.:~:: .. ~-~~.,=====-

(8) WELL TESTS: Minbnum testing time is 1 hour 
Q Pump Q Bailer @ Air Q. Flowing Artcaiall 

I :~:Umin I ~•wdown r~ d,p, ounu;- <•l I 
Tt.rnperaturc: ,a °F LabanalyaiaOYct By __________ _ 

Wator quality conccma? 0Yoa (dctcribe.b~low) 

l&aml
8

Tol Dam~w• IAmPYm,imml 

nEr O 5 ?011 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 
I certify that the work I performed on the conatruction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water 1upply well 
construction 1tandard1. Matcriala used and infonnation reported above are true to 
the beat ofmy lc:nowlcdse and belief. 

Liccnae Number _______ Date 

BlcctronieaUy Filed 
Signed 

(bonded) Water Well Conttructor Certification 
I accept rcaponaibility for the construction, dccpcning, alteration, or abandonment 
work performed an this well during the comtruction datca reported above. All work 
pafomtcd during this lime is in compliance with Oregon water -.upply well 
construction 1taadarda. Thia report ii true to tho beat of my lcnowlcdsc and belie£ 

Liccn10 Number J424 Datc_.1-2-... n .... -2002 ........ ..__ ____ _ 
Electronically Filed 

Signed lJMQTI:JY K HU EY CE·filrdl 
Contactlnfo(optiona0 

Form Vcr1ion: 0.95 

. . .. . .. . ~TER RESOURCES DEPT 
·-11 i:·::-: ,'ii.:. .• )v1..;,,~.,.c :., Uc, LEM OREGON 

. ; :::i,. "°',c<::r.: CiA , 
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,/ 

J 

.... -

STATE OP OlllGON 
WATER SOPPLYWELLllEPORT 

.~ FEB 2 6 1999 
WATER RESOURCES Ot:Pl. 

SALEM, OREGON . WBLI...I.D. - I t,,? 8 4 3 4 
(llnqund 1,JORS ffl.1f6) 

.laaradlcm tllll fllllilfarm. 

(1) Ol)'NDl: Well Number ___ _ 

Namo Andy Root 
Adina eo Box 3 
qty Burns 
(2) TYPE OFWOJlK 

7.i;, 97720 

[ii New WI D Derpnina D .Altendon (npllirkec e tit:' ~ D AbN.,,. mn 
(3) billiMiiilub: 
0Rdll)'Air QRayMud :flCable • JUJgw 

•Other 
(') PROPOSED tisE: 
• Domemc 00nwnunky Olndlllfria1 ~ -
• Timmi • InjodiaG Duveaoct OOCII« 
(5) ioDBOLE cONilauciioH: 
Specia(OlmlruedoDll(llllUYal 0Yai'lf'o Det,dlrlCoalpldedv.wI il.5,ft. 
~-- DY• at.ro "lype ___ Amomt __ _ 

BOLE SEAL 
~ l'rwl Te ........ ,.._ Te .......... 

STARTCARDt_1_1_4_6~8~5 ____ _ 

(9) f.PCA'DON OFWEILbJ lepl daaiption: 
Comty Harney Lldeude ______ Loagitudc ___ _ 

~ « S Range 3 2 ¼E B or W. WM. 

Socdcn 34 SE 114 SE 114 
TaxW 2400 Lct ___ Bloct ___ Subclvilioa __ _ 
Street.Adlnu ofWell (ctneareataddrea) Cow Creek Rd 

(11) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
2 a ft. below lmd aamce. 

Alfesimprcamo lb. per aqaae b:h. 
(fi5 WATilllliiNd ZONESt 

naae 2-20-99 
DIIO 

Depcb•whidi--watfintfamd ___ 3_n..._ _____ _ 

FIWll To BldmltedFlowlta SWL 
30 55 5·0 18 
90 405 750 20 

f2 j?af½~,cement lo I 1, ZO ·sacks 

- I - - - - (U) WJILLLOG, 
Mdbod DA OB J61C OD OB GroandElevllioa __________ _ Row WU leal placed: 

D Olber---------------Bdfillplaced!rom -- ft. to __ ft. Maarial 
Gnmll placed hm ft. to ft. 
(6) cisWWWa: 

Smol,savel 

~--

L incr: 

....... ....... TeG-.8'NI 
14 +1 78 25( g: 

• 
D 
D 
• 
D 

(7) PiDoilfloNS/sciiiNs: 

.... ..... 1'lnaW 

• u D 
• D • 
• • • 
• • D 
• D D 
D D • 

OPmonliom Mecbod _________ _ 

• Screem ~---- Malerill __ _ -1 ~ 1= r-1-r~ 
(I) WEIL TFSl'S: MIDlaaam leltlnatimels l llDllr 

flPuq, • Bailer • An-... ,..,... Dnnawa Drll--• 
250 

I 
180 200 

Callaa · 
• 
D 
• 
• 
D 

Flowing 
0Anolilll ,.._ 

ar-

u.., 
D 
• 
D 
• 
D 

1anpen1ure ~-- 5 5 Depeb.ArtolilllFlowFaand ---
W.. a wa-aaalylil doae7 no D Yes Bywbom,_ _____ _ 
Diel-, ml&& coatain wamnot mhlblefoc fatmded ue? O Too litde • s.1iy • Maddy • Odor • Colored oo... ____ _ 
Depcbol~ 

. ORIGINAL&FIRSTCOfi~DPPARl'MBNT SBCONDOOPY-CONS 

DECO 5 20!1. - - ·· . . - ··---· - - ·- ·- --· · - - ·-

WATER RESOURCES DEPT -----·· 

PY-CUSTOMER. 

. - - ... -;-- ... _,..-1 



,,,-.. 
_ , . (1) OWNER: 

N- Andy Boot 
Adcnl•PQ Box 3 
9!Y BUtD§ 
(2) TYPE OFWOU 

Sta OR 7@ 7729 
fiNnWI • n.,enm, 0A!tendaa(npla'ht,c.wlkb,)0Abme"• I d 
~ blD1MifiHdb: 
0Raul)'Air 01taearyMad ia_Cab1e • Aaaer 

~m)Pdsib M: 

loD·Ro c6.NihliloN: 
SpedllO!mtrucdall...-,valQY•filNo DepdiolOJqtllad'N,Jl..A.O.,l. 
Bxplotive,ued QYea fiJNo 'fype ___ Amount __ _ 

BOLE SEAL 

(') LOC.4.'DON OF WELL bJ 1eaa1 desaiptloa: 
c.ou.y Harney Latuc1o ___ ~L<qiauc1o ___ _ 
Towmllip 22S Nor S Ranae 32¾E B or W. WM. 
Semm 3 2 NE 1/4 NE 114 
'luLot 2-0001.ot Bloct ___ SubdiYiaioa-__ _ 

. StroetAcldnsla otWell (or lllM'Oltadcnu) R:w;y 2 0 E 

(iij §flffc Wlffi Livi£: 
4 3 ft. below land ..r.co. n. 10-19-98 

W> w1flliidiAdZONB: 

Depcllllwbicb__.wu&ltfaund __ .._. 1......:;;Z-=--------

. ........ .,..... "' ........ ,..... "' ........... 
-~ ura1 zai cement I O I l18yardB t--(U)_WBLL_LOG:--t----+-------+----f 

HowWllllllpllcelt Medlod • A DB gc OD DB GramclBlevadcJa __________ _ 

... ,..,--- .... 
... ..: 

• Olbel'---------------
BactflllpllcedJiam -- .fL to __ ft. 
Gravel placed tram ft. to ft. . 
(6) t!tsiitiLINd: 

....... ,... ~G...-81111 
r •• r-. 16· +l 

- 80 .. 25) D 
• • 
D 

Liner: • 
D 

Fa lOClticeollbae(a) 

~ 

Sa.eof,rawl 

PIMilc WelW 'l'linaW 

D Kl ·• 
• D D 
• D D 
D • • 
• D D 
• • D 

Maarial __ _ ,.,..,. 

1·• I 
• Air 

Drll ..... 

l 20 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WA: 

DEC O 5 2011 

1.-r 

• • 
• 
D 
D 

1hr. 

· 't'\'ATER RESOURCES DEPl 
c A I ClA ricc~ntJ 

:.CUSTOMBR 

··-···· ......... .. • 



Map Review: .. . . 
__ v-M~ ap on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-00500)(b) 
__ t..--Ani_, pplication & permit#; or transfer# (OAR 690-014-_0100(1) 
__ L---Dis~ 1Sclaim.er (OAR 690-014-0170(5) 

Ap~licatibrt #lY·'f, If li '6" . 

~ arrow (OAR-690~310-0050(2)(c) _ 
--~-stamp and signature (QAR 690-014 & 310-0050) ; 
_ 1--1\:ppro_Eti_ate scale (111 = 1320', 1" = 400', or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map) (014 & 310) 
__ l.-'.fow.iiship, _range, section, and tax lot numbers (OAR 690-310-0050(4). . 
: __ Source illustrated if surface water (OAR 690-014-0170(3) ·,. 

· __ Point( s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated) ( OAR 690-014( 4) & 690-3 10-00 5 0) 
--~Point(s) ofgiversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR690-014(4) & 690-310-0050) 
__ Conveyanc:e structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050) 
-----'Description of the location, in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation, of any fish screens, by-pass devices, 

and measuring devices required (OAR 690-014(4) · 
----'Place of use (1/4 1/4, or projected 1/4)/4 lines within DLCs, or Gov Lots; if irrigation, # of acres in each subdivision; 

if for domestic or human consumption, location of dwelling or spigot) (OAR 690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-380-
6010) 

Report Review:. 

~ form or format provided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1) 
__ ;::;:;;--;_,Application & permit#; or transfer# (OAR 690-014) 
__ t-0wnership information (OAR 690-014) 

i;:pa.te of survey (OAR 690-014) 
-~son interviewed (OAR 690-014) 
__ County (OAR 690-014) 
__ Tax lot infonm:1.no-n-"7(o=AR".-..--,6"""9~0--o~14~)--
-- Description of conveyances system (from POD to POU) (OAR 690-014-0100) 
__ Source(s) of water (OAR 690-014-0100) 
__ Point cif diversion/appropriation location (OAR 690-014-0100) 

· __ Use, period of use, and rate for use (OAR 690-014-0100) · 
__ Plac~ of use location (OAR 69_0-014-0100) 
__ Type ofus~ (OAR690~014-0100) 
__ Extent of use (OAR 690-014-0100) 
__ Rate and Duty (0~ 690-:014-0100) . 
-----'Diversion rate for eiich use (OAR 690-014-0j 00) 
· __ Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description) (OAR 690-014-0100) 
__ . _System capacity (OAR'690-014-0100) 

__ Calculated capacity of system (required) 
___ .Measured amount of use ( optio~al) . 

__ Permit/Transfer Final Order Conditions (OAR 690-014-0100) 
___ Time limits 

Initial water level measurements ---
__ _,Annual static water level measurements 

Measurement, recording, and reporting 
_._ · Meter/measuring device 
__ Water use reporting 

__ _,Fish screening and/or by-pass 
----';?ump test (ground water) 
---..--- Other condit;i.ons 

~ CWRE stamp and signature. (OAR 690-014-0100) . 
_---r __ Signature(s) ofpermittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100) 

,,, DEF = deficient 
NIA= Not Applicable 



- ;: ' 

Certificate Issuance Pi:ocessing Checklist 

___ Map and co:au reviewed , . 
___ Conflict check (include copy of plat card printout) Any Conflicts? _______ _ 
~ __ Check for ownership 

Staff Recommendations: 

Proof to the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described in the permit or transfer 
order. 

Proof to the Satisfaction has been not been established to the full extent as described in the permit or. 
transfer order and the right should be limited as follows: _· ______________ _ 

Proof to the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons: ________ _ 
Proposed Actions: . . . 
Send letter requesting the following items/information:, ________________ _ 
Send letter recommending extension to cure deficiencies:. _______________ _ 

Can certificate be processed further? 
___ Yes 

Mailing list: 

If"Yes": 
--~Proposed 
-~Final 

Proposed: 

Final: 

Certifi.cme# ____ _ 

S :\groups\wr\certs\R.esaurce Cenl!=r\Farms_ Checklists_ Mailing Jnstructiaas\COBU Checklist U-30-09 .doc 



Point of Diversion Characteristics http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr _review/wr _pod _trsqq_features ... 

1 of I 

Point of Diversion Characteristics 

Right: Permit: G 13730 * 

Name: ANDY ROOT 

TRSOO: 22.00S-32.S0E-32-NENE 

County: Harney 

Basin: Malheur Lake 

WM District: 10 

WM Region: E 

Withdrawn Area: 

WAB: RAn'LESNAKE CR> NINEMTLE SL-AT MOUTH (31200104) 

Priority WAB: 

Rule4D: 

Groundwater Restricted Area: 

Scenic Water Way: 

Division 33: STATEWIDE 

Water Quality Limited: 

TRSOO: 22.00S-32.S0E-34-SWSE 

County: Harney 

Basin: Malheur Lake 

WM District: 10 

WM Region: E 

Withdrawn Area: 

WAB: MALHEUR SL> MALHEUR L - AB NINEMILE SL (31200 I 07) 

Priority WAB: 

Rule4D: 

Groundwater Restricted Area: 
" 

Scenic Water Way: 

Division 33: STATEWIDE 

Water Quality Limited: 

4/12/2013 9:32 Al'v 



. ' • i; 

9-B) The financial resources needed to develop the project precluded completion of the 
project within authorized time frames. 

We plan to install the 3 flow meters & amend the permit to add well 10 in the next 5 

9-C) Good faith attempts to comply with permit conditions and/or acquire permits 
from other agencies, ·or otherwise comply with government regulations, delayed 
completion of the project. 

9-D) Acts of God or other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water 
system and use of water within the authorized time frames . 

. ~;_; . 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(k)] 
10. Justify the time requested to complete the project and/or apply the water to full beneficial 

use. Your justification should combine information from your answers from Questions 2-B, 7, 
8, and 9 of this Application for Extension of Time, and should also include any other 
information or evidence to establish that the requested amount of time is sufficient and that you 
will be able to complete the project within the- amount of time requested. 
We need time to amend the permit to add Well 10 and install flow meters 

11. , Provide any ot¥-infotmation Y~l:l wish OWRD to consider while evaluating your 
Extension of 1Jfu.e Application. 

, . .,,,._ 

This permit is tied indirectly to 0~'13539 

I am the permit holder, or have written authorization from the permit holder (a~ached to this 
Extension of Time Application), to apply for an extension of time under this permit. I · 
understand that false or misleading statements in this extension application are grounds for 
OWRD to suspend processing of the request and/or reason to deny the extension. 

WRAD 

Date 

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit 
Page9ofll 

f-j~J 2 5 2013 

EIV~D_BY OWRD 

MAR .2 6 2013 



RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 8 2013 

If a Permit Amendment Application has been med: Transfer No. T-_ SALEM, OR 

Well #10: Actual location: SW of the NE of SWl/4, NEl/4 Section 33, T22S 
R32.5E, W.M. 2605' south & 750' east from north ¼ corner, sec 33 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(C)] 

6. Provide the total number of acres irrigated to date under this permit (if applicable). 

Total acres irrigated to date: 240.1 

Ground Water Permits: Please specify which wells are being utilized for this irrigation. 

Well#~ Acresll8.2 
Well #2. Acresl21.9 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(j)] 
7. Provide a summary of your future plans and schedule to complete the construction of the 

water system, and/or apply water to full beneficial use under the t~rms and conditions of 
the permit. 

CHART-F 

2013-2015 Pepnit Amendment to add Well IO $5000.00 

2013-1018 Install flow meters on Wells 8, 9, & 10 $5000.00 

Year: Date intend to apply water to full beneficial use under 
the terms and conditions of this permit. 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(g)] 

8. Estimated remaining cost to complete the project: $10,000.00 
(I'he total cost from CHART-F) 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(h)] 
9. List the reasons why the project was not constructed, and/or water was not beneficially 

used within permit time limits. Provide supporting information for the reason(s) that best 
fits your circumstances (A, B, C or D). 

WRAD 

9-A) The project is of a size and scope that was originally planned to be phased in over 
a time frame longer than the one allowed in the permit. 

This project is tied together with the project for permit G-13539, which over 1600 
acres of irrigation. · 

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Pennit 
Page8 ofll 

Last Revised 1/30/2012 



5-B) 

Well s-

Well 9 

Well 10 

~TIP: Report the rate in the same units of measurement as specified in the permit. 

Maximum rate used to date= __ cfs (cubic feet per second) or,· 

Maximum rate used to date= __ gpm (gallons per minute) or, 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2013 
Acre-feet stored to date = AF 

Yes [gJ 
No D 

Yes [gJ 
No 0 

Yes [gJ 
No D 

SALEM.OR 
Include information from ALL wells that pertain to this permit, 
including drilled wells not currently used 

HARN 
50362 

HARN 
50362 

HARN 
51682 

CHART-E 

21297 

21297 

102504 

Yes [gJ 
No D 

Yes [gJ 
No 0 

YesO 
No [gJ 

Yes [gJ 
No D 

YesO 
No [gJ 

YesO 
No [gJ 

G-13730 

Total instantaneous rate from all wells utilized under this ermit 

WR.AD 

5-C) If the drilled location of a well is not authorized on this permit, please specify its 
location below, or provide'"a map showing its location. Has or will a permit 
amendment application been/be filed? Yes IZ! No D 

Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Pennit 
Page 7 of 11 

Last Revised 1/30/2012 



CHART-D 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 26 2013 

"Extended From" date for complete application of water used in the 1st 

10/1/2002 ( or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time. 

4/22/11 Extension order issued 

10/1/ 
"Extended To" date for complete application of water resulting from the 
1st (or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time. 

* If exact cost is not known, you must provide your best estimate. 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(1)] 

4. Cost of project to date: 270,400.00 
(J'he total combined cost from CHART-C and CHART-DJ 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(B)] 
5. Provide evidence of the maximum rate ( or duty, if applicable) of water diverted for 

beneficial use under this permit and/or prior extensions of time (if any) malle to date. 
Wells 8 & 9 have the ability to pump 4000 gpm or 8.9 cfs from reported water use'reports. , 

~TIP: Report the rate used to date. Unless fall beneficial use has been made, tflis rate 
will be less than the rate authorized on the permit. 

WRAD 

5-A) For Surface Water Permit Extensions (e.g~ S-:XXXX or R-XXXX): 
Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit 

Page6ofll 
Last Revised 1/30/2012 



RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2013 

[O~~l©io20(3)(e)] 
3. Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of the water system, and 

of progress made toward making beneficial use of water within the permitted time period 
(CHART-C); and if applicable, within the time period of the most recent extension 
granted (CHART-D). 

3-A) CHART-C (below) must be completed for all Application for Extension of Time 
requests. Use chronological order. 

CHART-C 

\[~;1~iii~t~:;Yi~~i,e>itt~1iiw!twJ:t~::1wr::!:~r$:~:~~l~Z~itt~r~:x;1~~tttit1{~ 
10/19/98 Well 8 constructed 30,000 

2/20/99 Well 9 constructed 30,000 

09/01/99 Date the permit was signed -- find date above signature on last page of permit. 

12/22/09 Well IO constructed 34,850 

07/30/00 Date the permit specified "Actual Construction Work" shall begin C'A­
Date") -not all permits contain this date. 

2000 Installed pumps, meters, mainline 

2000 Installed pivots #3 and #10 

2003 All work was completed and water used 

101112003 
Date the permit specified complete application of water to the use shall 
be made ("C-Date") - all permi,ts contain this date. 

CHART-C 

12/22/09 

2/10/10 Applied for transfer 

4/26/10 

* If exact cost is not known, you must provide your best estimate. 

113,600 

34,850 

0 

$500.00 

3-B) If this is not your 1st Application for Extension of Time request, fill out CHART-D 
below (in addition to CHART-C above). Use chronological order. 

WRAD Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Pennit 
Page 5 ofll 

Last Revised 1/30/2012 



[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(A)) 
2. Permits typically contain standard or special conditions that must be satisfied to lawfully 

develop and use permitted water. In the development of this water right, have you 
satisfied the conditions contained in your permit? lZJ Yes D No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2-A) Describe how you have complied with each condition contained in the original 
permit [and, if applicable, each condition contained in any order approving a 
permit amendment and/or a final order approving a prior extension of time]. 
Include the date when the condition was satisfied. 

~TIP: 

2003 

2009-
present 
2009-
present 

10/19/98 

2/20/99 

The instruction sheet for the Application for Extension of Time provides an 
explanation of the typical conditions that must be addressed in this question. 

CHART-A 

Flow meters installed 

Dedicated Electronic Metering 

Water Use reports submitted to OWRD. 

Well 8 was finished 

Well 9 was finished 

·· Condition No: Hand-number each condition on a copy of your permit (and, if applicable, permit 
amendment and prior extension). Include a copy of your hand-numbered permit with the application. 

2-B) If you have NOT complied with all applicable conditions, explain the reasons why 
and indicate with a date certain (in the near future) when compliance will occur. 

CHART-B 

Ar.:l"'~n •--
---· ,r c::.u r:sy ow,= o 

MAR 2 ~ 1n11 

:SALEM, OR 

·· Condition No: Hand-number each condition on a copy of your permit (and, if applicable, permit 
amendment and prior extension. Include a copy of your hand-numbered permit with the application. 

WRAD Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Pennit 
Page 4 ofll 

Last Revised 1/30120'12 



are evaluated under OAR Chapter 690, Division 315. These rules may be viewed at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/LA W /index.shtml. 

• You may provide OWRD with any additional information or evidence that will aid us in 
making our decision. Please note that OWRD may require other information that is necessary 
to evaluate the application. OAR 315-0020(3)(n). 

• After careful review of the Application for Extension of Time, you may contact OWRD at 
(503) 986-0900, to ask questions and request assistance from a Permit Extensions Specialist in 
the Water Rights and Adjudications Division. 

• Once an Application for Extension of Time is received by OWRD, it will be reviewed for 
completeness. OWRD will return any incomplete or deficient applications to the applicant. 
OAR 690-315-0040(l)(a). 

Reference Materials Needed to Complete this Application: 

• The water right permit. If needed, a copy of the water right permit can be downloaded from the 
Department's Website at http://www.wrd.state.or.us (find the link to the Water Rights 
Information System (WRIS). Or, a copy of the permit (or other documents) may be requested 
. by water right application number from the Water Rights Division at 503-986-0900 ( copy fees 
will apply). 

• Documentation which demonstrates compliance with permit conditions (for example, well 
construction logs; static water level measurement reports; annual water use reports; ODFW 
fish screen certification;, a plan to monitor the effect of water use on ground water aquifers 
utilized under the permit; etc.). 

Answer the Following Questions to Complete this Application for Extension ~f Time 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)( d)] 
1. Did the actual construction of the water system/well drilling begin within the time, . 

specified in the permit? IZI Yes D No 

~TIP: Not all permits specify a date by which construction was to begin. 

WRAD 

Date construction began is:July 30, 2000 

Details of construction: Construction of the entire irrigation system began. before A-Date 

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit 
Page 3 of 11 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2013 



Before submitting your Application for Extension of Time, make sure the following items are 
included: 

• This completed Application for Extension of Time. 

• Statutory fee of $500. 

• Signature page (last page of this Application for Extension of Time). 

• All supporting documentation and/or evidence referenced in the Application for 
Extension of Time. 

~GENERAL TIPS: 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION 

along with the 

$50« STATUTORY FEE TO: 

Water Resources Department 
Attn: Water Right Permit Extensions. 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

.RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2013 

SALEM,OR 

• Permit holders of municipal or quasi-municipal water use permits DO NOT use this form. The 
correct form is Application/or Extension of Time for Municipal and Quasi--Municipal Water 
Use Permits, available at the following link: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml#other 

• Request the reasonable amount of time necessary to fully complete the water construction 
project and/or to fully use the permitted quantity of water under the terms and conditions of 
your permit. Should this request be approved, it will be OWRD's expectation that you will 
complete your project within the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be 
granted. 

• A separate Application for Extension of Time must be submitted for each permit. OAR 690-
315-0020(2). 

• An instruction sheet (Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application for Permit~) 
provides details that will help you answer each question on the application. Permit extensions 

WRAD Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit Last Revised 1/30/2012 
Page2of ll 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Application for 

Extension of Time 
for a Water Right Permit 

(Non-Municipal/ Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use) 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

A separate extension application must be submittedfor each permit as per . 
OAR 690-315-0020(2). 

This application and a summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to this 
application are available at http://www.wrdstate.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

I, Andy Root 
NAME OF PERMIT HOLDER [OAR 690-315-0020(1) and (3)(a)] 

HC 73 174 Harney Rd 
ADDRESS 

541-493-3645 
PHONE 

the permit holder of: 

CITY· STATE 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Application Number G-14888 

Pennit Number G-13 730 
[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(b)] 

do hereby request that the time in which to: 

ZIP 

RECEIVED BY OWAD 

MAR 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OR 

complete construction (of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and installation of the 
equipment necessary to the use of water), which time now expires on October 1, 2011, be 
extended to October 1, 2018, 

·'.• D N/A (Check this box if the permit does not specify a date by when construction must be completed.) 

l 
and/or the time in which to: 

WRAD 

apply water to full beneficial use under the terms an~ pon4itions of the permit, which time now 
expires on October 1, 2011, be extended to October t; _2018. 

1 ·: 

Application for Extension of Time for a.Water Right Permit 
Page 1 ofll · -:::. 

Last Revised 1/30/2012 



, .• . 2) It appears that this application was applied for because a separate application for extension of time must be 
submitted for each permit affected. It requests time to complete the same permit amendment mentioned above, 
and also_ to install the new flow meters on the three wells listed under this permit, and nothing else. 

C 

Ttjfsame rules apply, in that no additional water may be developed beyond what has been authorized in the existing 
p~}rtiit~, and it cannot be obtained through a permit amendment either. He could amend the acres irrigated, but only if 
hf:1Vn m·~ke beneficial use of the same amount of water already authorized. 

/~~:.~ -

i[.:Jfs6hy this was so lengthy, but hopefully I've completely addressed all of your concerns. I will also add your names to 
~he,rnailing list for the final order, so that you each receive a copy at the time it is issued. Please let me know if you have 
ar:iy:other concerns or questions. I hope this has been helpful. 
8a.ve a great weekend - Michele . 

Michele McA leer 
Adjudication & Extension Specialist 
(503) 986-0825 

Oregon Water Resources Dept 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 
front desk (50.3) 986,-0900 
fax (503) 986-0901 
http://oregon.gov/OWRD 

11 As we express our gratitude, we must never forget that the highest appreciation is not to 
utter words, but to live by them.1' - John F. Kennedy · 

2 
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' Michele McAleer 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Michele McAleer 
Thursday, May 23, 2013 3:49 PM 
'Thad Hillman'; highdeserthair@hotmail.com 
JR Johnson; Babe Hawk 
Extension of Time Requests for Andy Root, Applications G-14678(Permit G-13539) and 
G-14888 (Permit G-13730) ~sP-,_i~~M@ffiHilii"entsJ . 

Hello Margaret and Thad -

I hope you don't mind that I'm sending this to both of you, since you have both requested information and provided 
comments on the same applications, along with Lavonne, and Shirley. All of your comments and concerns will be placed 
in the file. This way I can get out more information to all of you quickly, and hopefully address all of your concerns. 

As for Application G-14678: 

1} T~is application for an extension of time indicates that the well's are all existing, being the eight permhted _ :'-
wells, and one additional, which was drilled in 2009. _ 

2} For the additional well, is will be applying for a permit amendment sci that it is added to the permit, and pa.rt 
of his request for time is for the amendment to be processed. 

3) The addition of one well, or point of diversion, does not change the amount of water allowed in the existing_ 
permit, nor could any additional water, beyond the limit of his current permit, be allowed. _ . _ 

4) The second reason for his extension is to request additional time to modify the required plan to monitor arid· 
report the impact of water use under this permit on water levels within the aquifer it develops. He has submitted a 
plan, as required in his permit, which was · amended with regard to timing of measurements. I don't have copies of 
the plan, but our water use reporting and monitoring is all done by Shawn Turner, 503-986-0822, and Karl Wozniak, 
503-986-0843. Either one should be able to answer any questions about the plan as currently 'proposed, and if 
they are seeking changes to it, and what those would be. 

5) One other item, the actual construction portion, is that he is requesting time to complete the installation of. _ 
electronic flow meters. The wells do currently have dedicated electric-meters, and he has been reporting water use 
and levels to the Department, but the erectronic flow meters are being added. · 

To answer Thad's question about digging any of the wells deeper, installation of larger pumps for greater volume, or 
digging additional wells - the answer is NO to all, according to this application. He makes no mention of intent to do any _ 
of those things, and water use in excess of what is currently permitted is not allowed. ·· 
- Should you find any change in volu_me of water available to you, or in the quality of water, you may contact the 
watermaster's office immediately, as his permits are conditioned - as all permits are - to protect senior water right 
holders such as yourself. 

And for Margaret, LaVonne, and Shirley - Please call Shawn Turner, or Karl Wozniak, at any time, and they can provide 
you with information regarding the water use and levels that have· been reported. As for our public notice, you might -· _ 
bookmark our home page, at www.wrd.state.or.us. so that you can check for any new activities of concern in your area· 
at any time. The information is available 24/7 online, and contains public notice issued every Tuesday morning, going 
back quite a long time. If you want anything earlier, just call, and we will obtain it for you. 

Regarding application G-14888: 

1) This extension of time pertains to Well 8, ~, and 10, all ~f which are constructed (and included in the above· 
mentioned permit - they 'aren't in addition to those listed above) ' 

1 



Michele McAleer 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

Categories: 

qM[~~;Uw,i..§) <twhillman@live.co_m> 
Wednesday, May 15, 2013 7:44 PM 
Michele McAleer 
~~~iie¥tl&~1l"4'ltt8'lr&I{@¥dl:4!S8'8 

High 

Pending Research 

Hello Michele .... My name is Thad Hillman and have property on S Hiway 20 and S.Harney Rd ... It was brought 
to my attention that Andy Root is applying for water right extention to "perfect' well that were applied 
for years ago. This isiin~{ir-€1:Sf'fi/j~~VG~G-ig,)iili1"aiG~4888~ ..... My concerns,care these: 1) Are these 
existing wells? 2) If so, is he wanting to go deeper or put a bigger pump on these well to get more volume per 
minute .. 3) or to dig more wells? Talking with old timers that have been here 50+ years, this is looking like it 
could be ~he worst they have seen ... I've been here since 1956 and I agree! What will happen to my water 
volume at my ranch? No way do I want to dig deeper. I have the BEST tasting water in the county, bar 
none ..... If you have access to past records, you can find that in 1995, myself and others "below" had to get 
ahold of the state water master regarding Andy Root taking too much "runoff water". I have the papers in 

I . 

front of me and cannot find any reference numbers ..... Dated March 28, 1995, from Watermaster District #10. 

Please let me know • •• App. File G 14678 
G14888. 

1 



(\ 

,,installed. 

:: Three(3) very dry years in our area has peaked our concerns,dnd 
; the procedures required 
: ; for the same. 

:e.crintS::Ot:cliscmrston:-crnildiircllrdeJ5ut=n.0ttlimi:tooW<;j: 
' \ (1) How will the drilling of wells affect the surrounding land 
owners? 

·. . ' 

, (2) Perfect the method of notifying the surrounding land owners. 
: (3) Monitor the water usage in order to not have adverse water 
,~ssues for neighboring land 

•··1 owners . 
.( 4) Answer questions as to the monitoring of usage .... 
) (a) example might include previous years of meter 
peadings. 

\ 

N1 Ritches for La Vonne Ritches 

' !}itches Family Ranch 
m2036 Rattlesnake Road 
: urns, Oregon 97720 
I 

£ent from iny iPad 

2 
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•• Michele McAleer 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

~'~fr.ga ret~Ritc;hes:'.:.<f.ii9 hdeseif!laiI@Jj_o_tmail~ > 

lt3:T~c!~~lv:1'a)';;E4V,2TI¥3~370-ff.MI 
Michele McAleer 

Subject: Fwd ~tmJ;lileAt~Rattlesnake~Greek.,.Basili 

Thanks for the email..:) 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Ritches <highdeserthair@hotmail.com> 
Date: May 14, 2013, 12:12:10 PM PDT 
To: "michele.r.mcaleer@state.or.us" <michele.r.mcaleer@state.or.us> 
Subject: Fwd: Comment;Rattlesnake Creek Basin · 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Ritches <highdeserthair@hotmail.com> 
0 

Date: May 14, 2013, 10:18:34 AM PDT 
To: "michele.r.mcaleer@state.or.us" <michele.r.mcaleer@state.or.us> 
Subject: Fwd: Comment;Rattlesnake Creek Basin 

o··•':.v.":.~~., ·" ~!.:m.tl~~e,~e~glm.ar3Yant.e__d:nre=to...a~ld:h-er.:name=to:.t~11l.;.1Her""nameiis 7. Sru,i:.ley=rvEmgus. 
We are all very concerned about this particular action of extension ... 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Ritches <highdese1ihair@hotmail.com> 
Date:~~~0:If@f 6:49:14 PM PDT . 
To: "mealeemr@wrd.state.or.us" <mealeemr@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: ~JJl~J!:!;~e_ek:B'asiID · 

RE: ~46=J.8';:-;;';';--;pert:11ifG.:+:3-5~9::l 
~48'8]:;~:: ;'p€l~tiuf2G~•7-l"O 

Water Rights Actions for extensions of time to perfect water rights 
permits. 

-==Yi·~. ·.:Lru:id owners in the Rattles~ake Creek Basin including myself,~ave 

1kenous concerns and quest10ns the numbers of wells that are bemg 
. 1 / 





-- - -- -- ~-~ ---------

Application# ·(7 ~ ;L/g 8 g 
. .·•: 

1 P.e·r-mit # Cz --/.3 7$0 

Public Notice Route Slip .. I New Applic·ation~fxtens.iori of Time 
per Division 315 Rules ... (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after) 

• WRIG11• 1/~- 7 J
1
u 

Mo_ney Receipted on.: ___ !_4 _!_ 1 ___________ _ 

• Exte~sion Specialist~ II 

E,-Added to tracking sprea~sheet .. 

After-fee is receipted and app is_.-added to sp~eadsheet, -rot.J;te to .. I • 

• JqFrnine Skaug• ---- .• . · · · / J (Y) { 
Ef' Publi5h on Public Notice (initial 30·day .comment): Dat~ of notic;~ Sl LJ:r fD '{) 10 

✓ Updat£'. WRJS o"atabase · · . 

✓ In the'"PNotice Date" field ... Enter the date th~·Wension Applic.ation was 
published on the Public Notice. 

~- the "Ext Filed" .fie.l'd~-.. Enter the date the Extension Applicati_on was rece1v~¢. 

Yes or@ Return· file to Extension Specialist after PN 



-Oregon 
John A.. Kitzhaber1 MD, Governor 

December 9, 2011 

Andy Root 
HC 73 174 Harney Rd 
Burns OR 97720 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summe:r Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

· 503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On December 5, 2011, the Water Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial Use 
(COBU) for the following file(s): 

Application G-14678 Permit G-13539 
Application G-14888 Permit G-13730 

_t._ 

The COBU included a report and map. In the future the Department will review your submittal. 
At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate, proposed certificate, cir a 
request for additional information. 

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file 
processed immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at: . 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/mgmt reimbursement · authority.shtml 

Customer Service phone: (503) 986-0801 

If you sell the property, please contact the Department, or have the new owners contact the 
Department about the need to file an assignment. 

Your receipt is enclosed. 



· .. -Oregon 
John A. Kil:zhaber,1vID, GQvemor 

March 27, 2013 

ANDYROOT 
524 HWY 20 NORTH 
HINES, OR 97738 

RE: Application G-14678, Permit G-13539 
Application G-14888, Permit G-13730 

Dear J\.1,r. Root, 

W.llter Resources Deparbnent 
North Mall Office Building 

723 Summer.Streel: NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

5D$--986-0900 
.FAX 503-966-0904 

The Department has received your letter indicating that the Claims of Beneficial Use (Claims), 
submitted on December 5~ 2011, were submitted prematurely. Your letter indicated that you were 
withdrawing the Claims. 

Enclosed are the original Claims submitted for the above referenced files and permits. The 
Department has retained copies of the original Claims, however due to your request; the 
Department will not consider the Claims as valid. 

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact me at 503-986-0811. 

cc: files 
Scott Montgomery, CWRE 

enclosures 



524 Hwy 20 North • Hines, Oregon 97738 
Office: 541-573-3615 • Fax: 541-573-3419 

Attn: Gerry Clark, Certificate Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

March 21, 2013 

SUBJECT: COBU Reports for Permits G-13539 & G-13730 

Dear Mr: Clark: 

I am contacting you to request the withdrawal of the Claim of Beneficial Use reports and map submitted 
by All Points Engineering and Surveying, Inc. "APES" for Permits G-13539 and G-13730. 

The report was submitted before a well that I wish to be added to each permit was transferred. In 
January 2010, I attempted to amend these permits to add the well. However, I was informed that the 
"C-date" had expired and that I needed to first apply for an extension. The extension was applied for in 
March 2010, but wasn't approved until May 2011 with a new "C-date" of October the same year. This 
left me five months to re-apply and receive approval for the amendment 

APES began consulting for me in June 2011. The reports were submitted by APES soon after, without 
recognizing that amendments to add the new well to each permit hadn't been completed. 

I plan to apply for another extension of time in order to amend these permits to add the new well. Once 
the well is amended to each permit, I will re-submit the COBU reports. 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me or Scott Montgomery at 541-548'..5833. 
;f 

1, . 

. ;• · .. ~ 

RECEIVED BY OV\fRD 

MAR 2 5 2013 

SALEM,.OR 



"· .. 
Last revised: I>e-cember-5, 2012 

Completeness Checklist for Permit Extension of Time Application . 
Minimum C~nJ,plete~ess criteria/~; &tension ofTi;,,,e Applicatio~ are setfo;th in OAR 690-086-0020(3) for NON-Munictpal or 

· · NON-Quasi-Municipalpermits·~nd in OAR 690-086-0070(3) for Municip~l, or 9,uasi-Municipalpermits. ·. 

Pull the permit file. If ~-copy of the permit is not in the file, pull up an image of the permit in WRIS. 
,. . . \ . . 

. ~ 2 . . Is the permit to b~ ex~ertded No~-C.ancelled according to WRIS and the permit file?_· __ _ 

If the permit has been c~celled, the Extension Application cannot be accepted. 

Ja//3. Is th~ extension applicant's name ~d mailing address supplied? _________ _ 

. ff yes, is the extension applicaI1t a permit holde~ of record (i.e., permit either issued to them 
-or assigned to the.m)? _________________________ _ 

- . . . 

If the extension applicant is NOT a pennit holder of record, a "Request for Assignment" must be 
processed before the Extension Application can be accepted . 

. If an Assignment has not yet occurred, or if a concurrent "Request for Assignment' was not 
submitted along with the Extension Application, the Extension Application cannot be accepted. 

tr"4. Is the appropriate Extension of Time Application used? ____________ _ 

If the wrong applicatii:m form is used, the Extension Application cannot be 1:1-ccepted. 
• Ifa Municipal or Quasi-Municipai'permit, use: "Application for Extension of Time for Municipal and 

Quasi-Municipal Water Use Permits." -
. . . . . . 

• Ifa NON-Municipal or NON-Quasi-Municipal permit, use: "Application for Extension of Time for a 
Water Right Permit (Non-Municipal I Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use)." · 

. . 

Zs. Are the requested d~te(s) f~r ~~tension identified (Page l)? !tu)b/JI V · 
. • Check the penmt to see 1f.1t mclude_s a ''B-Date" and/o~ a "C-Date." -; / · · 

. "B-Date" = date by which construction of the water delivery system for the permit is to be completed. 

. "C-D~te;, = d~te by which full beneficial use of water under the permit is to be accomplished. -

NOTE: For permits with both a "B-Date and a "C-Date," the applicant will likely request an 
extension of both dates (i.e., to complete construction of the water delivery/distribution system and 
to apply water to full beneficial use). Unless, of course, construction of the water delivery system 

·. is complete. In which case, the applicant would likely only request an extension of the "C-Date" 
(i.e.; to apply water to full benej,,cial use). · · · 

For permits with otily a "C-D~te," the applicant will only be requesting' an extension of the date in 
. /· which to apply water.to full beneficial use. · · · . ·· 

$ 6. Isthe E~tension Application signed (with an original signature)by permit holder(s) __ ofrecord. 
or an authorized agent? · · · - ·· 
(If signed by agent; documentation from the permit holder(s) granting authorization to agent to sign on their 
behalf must be provided or already in the permit file.) · -

. . . . . . 

- If not signed by a permit holder ofrecord or authorized agent, the Extension Application cannot -
be accepted. · · - · -. 

- NOTE: If the permit covers land that has been subdivided-and ·assigned to different, individual 
parties ... we only need signatures of the pe:p:nit holder(s) of record for the portion of the permit 
involved in th-e Extension of Time Application. · - · 



. . . 

--~ Are an questions Oen· the applicati~n answered?_---~-------~-----
- · . (NOTE: Supporting documentation such as: copies of the permit, well log(s), annual water use reports, static water 

level measurement reports, evidence demonstrating construction/work/water use_ accomplished, etc. may be included.) 
. . .. ~ ' . . . . . . 

.. ·. The tables below a·re informational ·only. No need to check :off. 
. . . . . . . ~ . ., -~ :· . . . . . . . . . ' . : . - . 

g For NON-Municipal ~r NON-Quasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applicati~ns: .. Ques. #1 - Information provided on beginning of . Ques. #5-C - Well location information provided and 
construction ("A" Date) under the permit. whether a permit amendment is necessary. . Ques: #2 - Information provided on compliance with . Ques. #6 - Information provided on number of acres 

. permit conditions. . irrigated, if applicable. . · · . Ques. #3 - Description provided of progress made in . Ques. #7 - Description provided ofremaining work left 
developing the permit. ·· · to be accomplished to perfect the permit. . Ques. #4 - Monetary investment made in the project . Ques. #8 · - Description provided of estimated cost to 
to date provided. complete the project associated with the permit. . Ques. #5-A - Max amount of water beneficially used . Ques. #9 - Explanation provided of why the permit has 
to date for a SW permit indicated. not been fully developed/perfected. . Ques. #5-B - Well construction information . Ques. #10 - Justification pi-oyided_ of why the requested 

. provided and max amount of water beneficially used . time is necessary to complete project. 
to date for a GW permit indicated. 

m For Municipal/Quasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applications: . Ques. #2- For Quasi-Municipal permits only, . Ques. #8 - Estimate provided of current peak water 
information provided on beginning of construction demand of the population served and the methodology 
("A" Date) under the permit. used to make the estimate. . Ques. #3 - For Municipal permits issued on or after • ·. Ques. #9 - Explanation provided of why the permit has 

.. June 29, 2005, information provided on beginning of not been fully developed/perfected . 
construction {"A" Date). . · · . Ques. #4 - Description provided 'Of progress made in . Ques. #10-A - Estimate provided of demand projection' 
developing the permit and pnancial expenditures for the permit, the methodology used to make the 
made in _the project to date. ·estimate and anticipated date for full beneficial use of 

the permit. • . Ques. #5-A & #5-B - Information provided on . Ques. #10-B - For extension requests greater than· 50 
. compliance (or non-compliance) with permit years, documentation provided that the demand . 
conditions. projection is consistent with the lands arid.uses proposed 

to be served by the permit holder. . Ques. #6-A - Max amount of water beneficially used . Ques. #11 - Estimate of costs to complete the project 
to date for a SW pe~t indicated. · • and a summary of future schedule to complete 

construction I perfect the water right. ._ . Ques. #6-B - Well construction information . Ques. #12 - Justification provided of why the requested 
provided and max amount of water beneficially used · time is necessary to complete project and/cir apply water 
to date for a GW permit indicated. · to full beneficial use. . Ques. #6-C - Well location information provided . Ques. #14-A copy of any agreements regarding use of 
and whether a permit amendment is necessary. · the undeveloped portion of the permit and maintaining 

the persistence offish, if applicable. . Ques. #7 - Estimate provided of current population . Attachment A - A tabular inventory of the water 
served under the permit and the methodology used to • supplier's water rights and any_ other water use 
make the estimate. · authorizations. 

JY.s. Has tb,~ $500 fee been paid? ___________________ _ 

• 9. 

(As of August 29, 2012, the Extension of Time fee is $500.) 

'If the fee has NOT be~n paid, the ·application cannot be 'accep~ed. 
NOTE: If the fee is the only item missing, contact the applicant to see if they can submit the fee with the next 
few days. If the applicant comm.its to submitting the fee within a certain timeframe, hold the Extension 
Application. If the fee does not arrive within that timefraine,_ return the Extension Application to the applicant. 

If after completing this checklist, it is not dear whether the application can be accepted, 
please route both the money sJip and Extension Application to Joan Smith. She will 

- r: 1) accept the application; 2) return the application;.or 3) prepare a deficiency letter. 

Reviewed by: . . . ·. --. . . . •· .· .· Date: ...s.\___,~-c.,<.J-=.~....:..-... u;<-k,,..,··_.,~· ------

S~:\~u~s\wr\Customer Service Group\templat7s\Permit Extensio~-Check~_t:fctoc. . . 

~ t!ldLI<, f oA u_~ iJdb,t-,d,-J,,,~tlu!t d~ 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 SUlllIIler Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

~ECEIVED 
SEP 3 0 2011 ' 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Extension of Time 
Progress Report Form · 

For Ch~ckpoints 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF Tiffi OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEP ARTiv.IENT 

.Permit Holder: Andy Root Application G-14888 
Permit G-13730 

Report Due no later than October 1,_.2011 

2. 

3. 

4 .. 

Progress Report Form for 2011 
AB authorized in ORS 690-315-0050(6), this progress report is required in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the 

· development and perfections of Permit G-13730 

Compliance with terms and co,nditions of the permit and/or previous extension. 
!HE /JLA.e!..E.S CJF W£. I/A:11£ &e.."1 1~/U;t:iATE.1> F.ol'i /'0-... '/&.A:.~6. CoJJ~TJi,ULtl.OtJ 

D.f- tHE.. /3..;.JT"L,g,£ :CRfl.,.r.G,/.t;TUJ~ .S'/~c.1'1.- B.£&rA.N ,[)-1 JCjctC) At-1-b /.:J~5 {2,or-t_jJLE'(6D 

'J:.tJ _;LDD{) t Re:P~~,6 DF A ,1'-1 JJuAFL Vo 1.-[,{_ftl,,e_. op Lls£ -J-f Av? /:)e£.,;J 

.5-u/j l'{:t.--r-r:E..D Ft?A Tl/:£_· · :JDDc!t A Nb ;;Lo tD 6&.A- so,,Js, 

.; Total number of acres irrigated to date= :J'i!o. t./ (if applicable) 

Provide the maximum rate, or duty if applicable, of water diven;ed for beneficial use under this 
permit; if any, made to date. 

Maximum rate used to date= 3rO ~ cfs (cubic feet per second), or 

Maximum rate used to date= ---=gpm (gallons per minute), or . 

For OWRD use only 

Report the rate_ in the same units of 
. measurement as specified in the permit, being 
cfs ( cubic feet per second), gpm (gallons per 
minute) or AF (acre-feet). Do not provide 

- daily, monthly or annu_al water volume totals. 

Diligenc;e Shown • Yes • No Date Public Noticed: ----~----
Reviewed by: ___________ _ Date: -------------



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

. May 4, 2010 

REFERENCE: Application for Extension of Time 

Dear Extension of Time Applicant: 

· Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 • 1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

The Water Rights Section has received your application for an extension of time for 

APPLICATION FILE#: G-14888 (PERMIT#: G-13730). Your application will 

be reviewed in the near future. Following the review, you will receive a Proposed Final Order 

either approving or rejecting the extension of time request. A 45-day pi:"otes.t period begins upon . 

issuance of the Proposed Final Order. After the protest period closes, a Final Order is issued. 

If you have questions concerning your extension of time application, please contact Scott 

Kudlemyer at (503) 986-0813. For general information about the Water Resources Department, 

you may contact the Water Resources' Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801 or you may 

access the Department's Internet home page at: "www.wrd.state.or.us". 



, Extension PFO Checklist for 

Other than ,Muni or Quasi-Municipal 
Water Use Permits 

(OAR 690-315-0010 through OAR 690-315-0060) 

Application: G- 14888 Peilnit: G- 13730 Permit Amendment? No r:gjYes D T- __ D pending D approved 

Permit Holder's Name: Andy Root 

Permit Holder's Mailing Address: 524 Hwy 20 N Hines, OR 9773 8 email 

Phone Number: 541-573-3515 

POD Location: Township 22 S 

Drainage Basin: 12 County: Harney 

Range 32.5 E Section 32,5 ¼¼ NENE 

W atermaster District: 10 

Date Permit was issued: 9/1/1999 Priority Date: 12/22/1998 
I 

Source: Well 8 and Well 9 in the Rattlesnake Creek Basin 

Use: Irrigation of 246.4 acres 

"Q": 3.08 cfs 

Orig "A" Date: 7/30/2000 

Extension 
request rec'd: 4/26/2010 

Request Number (1, 2, 3 ... ): l 
Conditions of Permit: 
'ConditiBur ::Condition.iii'. 
.i=~::M,;t? ·;;;;~~Not Mif't' 

r:gj D Install meter 

Orig "B" Date: =1..::..:0/-=1..:..../ __ 

Last Authorized 
"B" Date: 10/1/ ..::...::.:-=..:....--

Proposed · 
"B" Date: 10/1/ -=-="'"""---

r:gj D Report monthly water use annually 

[:gl D . General stanqards fro well construction 

• • 
• • 

Factors to consid.er in determining "Reasonable·Diligence" [OAR 690-315-0040(3)]: 
Yes No 

Watermaster: Tony Rutherford 

Date·of PN: 5/4/2010 

Orig "C" Date: 10/1/2003 

Last Authorized 
"C" Date: 10/1/2003 

Proposed 
C Date: 10/1/2010 

~ 0 Work was accomplished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension 
~ 0 Water right permit holder conformed with the permit or previous extension conditions 
~ D Financial investments were made toward de~;loping the beneficial water use. 

• Amount Invested to date; $234,050 Estimated Remaining Cost: $2,350 
~ D Beneficial use made of the water during the permit or previous extension time limits 

• Permit holder has beneficially used 3.08 ~cfs0gpm0af of the total permitted quantity of water on 246.6 acres 

Has the applicant pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with reasonable diligence? Yes ~ No D 
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Application: _-__ _ Permit: ----- Township__ Range __ Section 

Determination of the market and the pre~ent demand for water or power to be supplied: 

G~ound Water Permits: 
Identify the closest surface water or localized water basin. 
Is the POA located .. . 

Surface Water Permits: Is the POD located .. . 
Yes No 
0 ~ above a state scenic waterway? Name Source: OWRD "Areas Above State Scenic Waterways" Map 

0 ~ within a stream segment designated as a federal wild and scenic river? Source: www.rivers.gov/wildriverslist.html, 

~ 0 within a sensitive, threatened or endangered species area Source: "/gisdata/dev/projects/salmon/div33map.aml" · 

D ~ within a critical or limited Ground Water Area? Name of area \ · · 

D ~ within a Withdrawn Area? Name of area 

~ Din a waterbody 1\sted on the DEQ Section 303(d) List of Water Quality Limited Areas?· Date added to list 2004 

~ 0 within' an area ranking ~low I Omoderate / Ohigh / Ohighest for stream flow restoration needs Source: OWRD "Streamflow Restoration 
Needs" Maps (by region) 

Based on the written record, can the Department make a finding of "Good Cause" to. approve the extension request? 

Yes... "Good Cause" can be found. ~ Approval of Extension Request 

No .). "Good Cause'; cannot be found. 0 Denial of Extension Request 

Conditions to be included in Extension PFO (if applicable)?. Yes [gl No D 
(NOTE:. Check the file record for documentation to add a condition(s) at the extension stage.) 

~ 5-year Progress Report Checkpoints (Years: 2010) 

0Other: __ 

Footnote regarding Claim of Beneficial Use. Choose the appropriate language below and insert as a footnote in the PFO: 

D COBU Requirement - Surface/Ground Water - on or prior to July 9, 1987 
"For permits applied for or received on or before July 9, 1987, upon complete development of the permit, you must notify the.Department that the work has 
been completed and either: (I) Hire a water right examiner certified under ORS 537.798 to conduct a survey, the original to be submitted as required by the 
Water Resources Department, for issuance of a water right certificate; or (2) Continue to appropriate water under the water right permit until the Water 
Resources Department conducts a survey and ,issues a water right certificate under ORS 537._250 or 537.625." 

0 COBU Requirement- Surface Water~ postJuly 9. 1987" 
"Pursuant to ORS 537.230(4), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights 
examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete application of water to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use), the permit holder shaH submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use." 

D COBU Requirement - Ground Water - post July 9, 1987 

NOTES: 

"Pursuant to ORS 537.630(4), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the permit holder shall hire a certified water rigµts 
examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete application of water to a beneficial use ( or by the date allowed for the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submita map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use." 

Extension "PFO" Dates 
Mailing/ Issuance Date: _________________ Protest Deadline Date: ____ ~---------

Reviewer's Name: ____________________ Date: _____________________ _ 
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A , ' -• 

Route Slip ..... Extension of Time Progress Report 

1. Extension Specialist: Progress Report Review 

Date Report was Due: 10/1/2011 (= "Deadline Date" for the corresponding ECP work flow record in 
WRIS) 

Date Report Received: 9/30/2011 

Report Complete: ~ YES 

D NO - Send letter requesting missing information. 
D letter mailed on: ----------

2. Support Staff: Publish on the Department's Public Notice 

~315 D 320 OAR Division under which Progress Report was required 

~ Publish on Public Notice Date: yj · ;22 ~ l l 
rg/' Update workflow in WRIS 

'ill" (Fill in Extension Checkpoint 'Completed Date' in appropriate '~ECP" work flow 
record and 

( 

✓ add record for Checkpoint Public Notice ("EP2) ~} n. ck..--{e. ::- 1)4 +:- ~bf"r 
o... aee record for C!ieck Pomt ltecetved w&c.1.> d,""-..JI,... 

✓ Return file ~o Jerry Gainey. 

3. Extension Specialist: Prepare Progress Report Confirmation Letter 
See progress report procedures.doc (date/ mail out after 30 day comment period) 

Date Confirmation Letter Needed: 

• Update Progress Report Worksheet.xls 

• Send to permit holder+ anyone who made comments after 30 day public notice 
CC: Watermaster ----------

File -----------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION 

Permit Holder's Name: Andy Root Attn: 

Application: G- 14888 

Permit: G- 13730 

County: Harney 

Source: Well 8 and Well 9 in the Rattlesnake Creek Basin 

Use: Irrigation of 246.4 acres 



Tater Use Reporting 

Water Use Reporting Entry 

RATTLE SNAKE LAND & CATTLE 
ANDYROOT · 
524HWY20N. 

Now reporting for water year: 2010. The deadline for this is 4/30/2011. 

HINES, OR 97738 

Records per Page: 

Report 
ID 

Select 47875 ·. WELL #6 (HARN 50422 / L-28438) 

Facility 

http://apps.2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse_entry/Detault.aspx 

Associated Water Rights & Description 

Emnit:G 13539 • WELL 6; 22S-32.50E-34-SW NE; 1350 FEET SOUTH & 1350 FEET W 

Select 47876 WELL #7 WINDMILL BY BARN (L-35539 -REFERENCED BY USER AS HARN 50667 BUT TIED TO HARN 1879 ONLINE) Perrnit'G 13539 * WELL 7; 22S-32.50E-30-SW NE; 1300 FEET NORTH & 1800 FEET E 

1 of 1 

Select 47877 WELL #8 (HARN 50362 / L-2_1297) 

Select 48472 WELL #8 

Select 48473 WELL #9 (L-28334) 

Report ID:_ 484 72 . . 
; Add daia foi¼aieryear I 
Water Year· Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr 

2007 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

May Jnn Jul Aug Sep 

O.Q 418.8 418.8 418.8 418.8 

2006 A 0.0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 . 0.0 0.0 480.96 480.96 480.96 

2005 A . 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 356.4 356.4 356.4 356.4 0.0 

2004 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 336.0 336.0 336.0 336.0 0.0 

2003 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 247.1 247.1 247.1 247.1 247.1 247.1 

Perrnit:G 13539 * WELL 8; 22S-32.50E-32-NW NE; 220 FEET SOUTH & 2270 FEET Wl 

. Permit:G 13730 * WELL 8; 22S-32.50E-32-NE NE; 1 FOOT SOUTH & 1306 FEET" 

Perrnit:G 13730 • WELL 9; 22S-32.50E-34-SW SE; 130 FEET NORTH & 2180 FEET WE 

123456 

12/23/2010 1:51 PM 



v'ater Use Reporting 

Water Use Reporting Entry 

RA TILE SNAKE LAND & CA TILE 
ANDYROOT 
524HWY20N 

Now reporting for water year: io10. The deadline for this is 4/30/2011. 

HINES, OR 97738 

Records per Page: 

Report 
ID 

Select 47875 WELL #6 (HARN 50422 / L-28438) 

Facility 

http:/ I appsL. wra.stme.or. us; apps1wr 1w ateruse _ entry/ veram t.aspx 

Associated Water Rights & Description 

Permit:G 13539 * WELL '6; 22S-32.50E-34-SW NE; 1350 FEET SOUTH & 1350 FEET W 

Select 47876' WELL #7 WINDMILL BY BARN (L-35539 -REFERENCED BY USER AS HARN 50667 BUT TIED TO HARN 1879 ONLINE) Perrnit·G 13539 • WELL 7; 22S-32.50E-30-SW NE; 1300 FEET NORTH & 1800 FEET E 

Select 47877 WELL #8 (HARN 50362 I L-21297) 

Select 484 72 WELL#8 

Select 48473 WELL #9 (L-28334) 

Report ID: 48473 .. 
•·····Aaddata'forwatery~ar'·i 
Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

2007 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 126.53 126.53 126.53 

2006 A. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0, 0.0 0.0 0.0 128.3 

2005 A 0.0 o.il 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.99 63.99 63.99 63.99 

2004 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o:o 0.0 75.0 75.0 76.0 75.0 

2003 A O.Q 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.2 5!'.2 51.2 51.2 51.2 

2002 A ,0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.0 36.0 36,0 36.0 36.0 

2001 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.1 58.6 51.0 79.2 

2000 A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 

1 of 1 

Sep 

0.0 

128.3 

0.0 

0.0 

51.2 

36.0 

30.5 

36.0 

Perrnit:G 13539 * WELL 8; 22S-32.50E-32-NW NE; 220 FEET SOUTH & 2270 FEET Wl 

Perrnit:G 13730 * WELL 8; 22S-32.50E-32-NE NE; 1 FOOT SOUTH & 1306 FEET WES'. 

Permit:G 13730 * WELL 9; 22S-32.50E-34-SW SE; 130 FEET NORTH & 2180 FEET 

123456 

12/23/2010 1 :51 PM 



· Oregon Water Resources DepartmeD:t 
Water. Rights Division 

Water Rights Application 
Number G-14888 

Final Order 
Extension of Time for Permit NumberG-13730 

Appeal Rights .. 
This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review 
under ORS 183.484. A request for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period 
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080.you may either 
file for judicial review, or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for 
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 
days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. , 

Application History 

Permit G-13730 was issued by the Department on September 1, 1999. The permit called for 
complete application of water to beneficial use by October 1, 2003. On April 26, 2010, Andy 
Root submitted to the Department an Application for Extension of Time for Permit G-13730. In 
accordance with OAR 690-315-0050(2), on January 18, 2011, the Department issued a Proposed 
Final Order proposing to extend the time to fully apply water to beneficial use to October 1, 
2012. The protest period closed March 4, 2011 in accordance with OAR 690-315-0060(1). No 
protest was filed. 

At time of issuance of the Proposed Final Order the Department concluded that, based on the 
factors demonstrated by the applicant, the permit may be extended subject to the following · 
conditions: 

1. 
CONDITIONS 

Checkpoint Condition 

The permit.holder must submit a completed Progress Report Form to the Department by 
October 1, 2011. A form will be enclosed with your Final Order. 

(a). At each checkpoint, the permit holder shall submit and the Department shall 
•review evidence of the permit holder's diligence towards completion of the 
project and compliance with terms and conditions of the permit and extension. If, 
after this review, the Department determines the permit holder has.not been·· 

. diligent in developing and perfecting the water use permit, or complied with all 

Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 1 of2 



terms and co~d.itions, the.Department shall modify or further.condition the permit 
or extension to ensure future compliance, or begin cancellation proceedings mi · 
the uri.developed portion of the permit"ptirsuant to ORS 537.260'or 537".410, or 
requir~ submis_sion of a final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.250;. 

(b) The Department shall provide notice of receipt of progress reports in its weekly 
notice and shall allow a 30 day·comment period for each report. The Department 
shall provide ri.otice of its determination to anyone who submitted comments . 

.. 
· The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit extension pursuant to ORS 537.630, 
539.010(5) and OAR 690-31_5-0040(2): 

The extension of time for Application G-14888, Permit G-13730, therefore, is approved subject 
to conditions contained herein. The deadline for applying water to full beneficial use is extended 
to October 1, 2011.. . - -

gh en , . r Right Services Administrator,/or 

Phillii C Ward, Director . . . · 

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact 
Jerry Gainey at (503) 986-0812. 

• If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact _our 
Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900 

Final Order: Permit G-1-3730 Page2 of2. 



Mailing List for. Extension FO Copies 

Note: Include·a copy of the "Important Notice" document along with the origin~!' 
copy of the Finaf Order being sent to the penrtit holder. 

FO Date: _ . April 22, 2011 
. . 

. Application G-14888 
Permit G-13730 

Original mailed to permit holder 

·; AndyRoot 
524Bwy20N. 
Hines, OR 9773 8 

Copies sent to: 

1. WRD - App. File G~14888/ Permit G-13730 

2. · WRD -Watermaster District 10, Tony Rutherford 

3. WRD - Eastern Regional Manager, Ivan Gall 

. C 
4. WRD - Support Staff, Salem ... Permit record update 

·Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy: 

5. None-

Receiving via e-mail (10 AM day of signature_ date) 

6. None 

- . If Progress Reports are included: 

Copies Mailed · 

By: ~5 ·. 
On:~ 

Add record to Progress Report tracking sheet.xls · Done by: Date: --- ---

CASEWORKER: MCS 

Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 1 of2. 



! 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Divis_ion 

Application for E_xtension of Time· 

In the Matter of the Application for an Extension of Time ) . 
for Permit G-13730, Water Right Application G-14888 ) . PROPOSED FINAL ORDER 
in the name of Andy Root ) 

. Permit Information 

Application File G-14888 Permit G-13730 
Basin: 12 - Malheur Lake / Watermaster District 10 

Date of Priority: December 22, 1998 

Authorized·Use of Water 
Source of Water: Well 8 and Well 9 withjn the Rattlesnake Creek Basin 
Purpose of Use: Irrigation of246.4 Acres 
Maximum Rate: 3.08 Cubic Feet per Second (cfs) 

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon 
Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315 

Please read this Proposed Final Order in its entirety as it contains 
additional conditions not included in the original permit. 

This Proposed Final Order applies only to Permit G-13730, water right Application G-14888. 
A copy of Permit G-13730 is enclosed as Attachment 1. 

· Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 1 of 9: 



Summary of Proposed Fin~ Order for Extension of Time 

The Department proposes to: 

• Grant an extension of time to apply water to full beneficial use from October 1, 2003 to 
October 1, 2012. -

• Make the extension subject to certain conditions set forth below. 

ACRONYM QUICK REFERENCE -

Department- Oregon Department of Water Resources 
PFO - Proposed Final Order 

Units of Measure 
cfs - cubic feet per second 
gpm - gallons pe:r minute 

AUTHORITY 

Generally, see ORS 537.630 and OAR Chapter 690 Division 315. 

ORS 537.630(1) provide in pertinent part that the Oregon Water Resources Department 
(Department) may, fo;r good cause shown, order an extension of time within which: irrigation or 
other works shall be compieted; the well or other means of developing and securing ground 
water shall-be completed; or the right perfected. In determining the extension, the Department 
shall give due weight to the considerations described under ORS 539.010(5) and to whether 
other governmental requirements relating to the project have significantly delayed completion of 
construction or ·perfection of the right. 

ORS 539.010(5) provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Director, for good cause 
shown, may extend the time within which the full amm,mt of the water appropriated shall be 
applied to a beneficial use. This statute instructs the Director to consider: the cost of the 
appropriation and application of the water to a beneficial purpose; the good faith of the 
appropriator; the market for water or power to be supplied; the present demands therefore; and 
the income or use that may be required to provide fair and reasonable returns upon the 
investment. 

. . . 

OAR 690-315-0040 provides in_pertinent part that the Water Resources_Department shall make 
findings to determine if an extensioµ of time may be approved to complete construction and/ or 
apply water to full beneficial use. · 

OAR 690-315-0050(6) requires the Dep~ent; for extensions exceeding five years, to establish -
checkpoints to determine if diligence is being exer~ised in the development and perfection of the 
water use p~rmit; Intervals between checkpoints will not exceed five year periods. 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G-1_3730 Page 2 of9 



... 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

Background 

1. Permit G-13.73 0 was granted by the Department on September 1, 1999: The permit . 
authorizes the use ofup to 3.08 cfs of water from Well 8 and Well 9 for irrigation o( 
246.4 acres.· The permit specified complete application of water was to be made on or 
before October 1, 2003. 

2. The pe~t holder submitted an "Application for Extension of Time" to the Department 
. on April 26, 2010 requesting the time to apply water to full beneficial use under the terms 

and conditions of Permit G--13730 be extended from October 1, 2003 to October 1, 2011. 
This is the first permit extension requested for Permit G-13 73 0 .. 

3. Notification of the Application for Extension of Time for Permit G-13730 was published· 
in the Department's Public Notice dated May 4, 2010. No public comments were 
received regarding the extension application .. 

· 4. On December 30, 2010, the permit holder submitted additional information to 
supplement their Application for Extension of Time. The amendment requested the 
extended time to apply water to full beneficial use of the water system be changed from 
October 1, 2003 to October 1, 2012. 

Review Criteria [OAR 690-3l5-00407 

The time limits to complete constructionand/or apply water to full beneficial use may be 
extended if the Department finds that the permit holder has met the requirements set forth under 
OAR 690-315-0040. This determination shall consider the applicable requirements of ORS 
537.2301

, 537.24s2, 537.6303 and/or 539.010(5)4. _ ' 

Complete Extension of Time Application [OAR 690-315-0040(1)(a)l 

5. On April 26, 2010, the Department received a completed Application for Extension of 
Time and the fee specified in ORS 536.050 from the permit holder. 

Start of Construction [OAR 690-315-0040(1 )(b) and 690-315-0040(5) 7 

6. Actual construction of.the well began prior to the July 30, 2000 deadline specified in the -
permit. 

10RS ·537.230 a;plies to surface water permits only. 
2
0RS 537.248 applies to reservoir permits only. 

3
0RS 537.630 applies to ground water permits only. 

4 . . .. · . . . 
. ·. ORS 539.010(5) applies to surface water and ground water permits .. 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 3 of9. 



Duration of Extension [OAR 690-315-0040(1 )(e)l 

Under OAR 690~315-0040(l)(c), in order to approve an extension of time for water use permits the 
Department must find that the time requested is reasonable Cff!d the applicant can completi the project 
within the time requested 

7. As of April 26, 2010, the remaining work to be completed consists ,of applying water to 
full beneficial use and obtaining a final proof from a CWRE.. · 

8. Given the amount of development left to occur, the Department has determined that the 
permit holder's request to have until October 1, 2012, to accomplish the application of 
water to beneficial use under the terms and conditions of Permit G-13 73 0 is both 
reasonable and n·ecessary. 

Good c·ause rdAR 690-315~00,ioo)Cdu 

The Department's determination of good cause shall consider the requirements set forth under 
OAR 690-315-0040(2). 

Reasonable Diligence of the Appropriator [OAR 690-315-0040(2)(a)l 

The Department's determination of reasonable diligence shall consider the requireme"!lts set 
forth under OAR 690-315-0040(3)(a-d). In accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(3), the 
Department shall consider, but is not limited to, the following factors when determining whether · 
the· applicant has demonstrated reasonable diligence in previous performance under the permit: 

9. 
Amount of Construction [OAR 690-315-0040(3)(a)7 . 

Work was a~complished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension as 
follows: 

a.· Construction of the well and water system began prior to the July 20, 2000 
deadline specified in the permit. 

b. During the original development time frame under Permit G-13730, both Well 8 
and Well 9 were constructed, meters were installed, measurements were recorded, 
and all conditions of the permit were satisfied. 

Beneficial Use of Water [OAR 690-315-0040(3)(b)l 

10. · The following beneficial use of water was made during the permit or previous extension 
time limits: 

a. Since the issuance of Permit G-13730 on September 1, 1999 a maximum rate ·of 
3.08 cfs of water has been appropriated from the well for irrigation of246.6 acres. 

Compliance with Conditions [OAR 690-315-0040(3)(c)7 

11. The water right permit holder's conformance with the permit or previous extension . 
conditions; 

a. The Department has considered the permit holder's compliance with conditions, 
and did not identify any concerns. . . 

. . 
Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 4 of,9 



12. 
Financial Investments [OAR 690-315-0040(3 )(d) 7 
Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

a. As of April 26, 2010, the perfuit holder has invested approximately $234,050 
which is approximately 99 percent of the total projected cost for complete 
development of this project. The permit holder anticipates an additional $2,350 
investment is needed for the· completion of this project. 

Cost to Appropriate and Apply Water to a Beneficial Purpose [OAR 690-3J5:.0040(2)(b)7 

13. As of April 26, 2010, the.permit holder has invested approximately $234,050 which is 
. approximately 99 percent of the total projected cost. for complete qevelopment of this 
project. The permit holder anticipates an additional $2,350 investment is needed for the 
completion of this project. 

Good Faith of the Appropriator [OAR 690-315-0040(2)(c)7 

14. The Department has found good f~th of the appropriator under Permit G-13730. 

The Market and Present Demands for Water [OAR 690-315-0040(2)(d-e)7 

The Department's determinations of market and present demand for water or power to be 
supplied shall consider the requirements set forth under OAR 690-315-0040(4)(a-j). In 
accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(4), the Department shall consider, but is not limited to, the 
following factors when determining the market and the present demand for water or power to be · 
supplied: · 

15. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic waterway 
flows; special water use designations established since permit issuance, including but not 
limited to state sceni·c waterways, federal wild and scenic rivers, serious water 
management problem areas or water quality limited sources established under 33 U.S.C. 
1313 ( d); or the habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered species, in 
consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife [OAR 690-315-0040(4)(a-c)l. 

a. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic 
waterway flows was deterinined at the time of issuance of Permit G-13730; 
furthermore, water availa~ility for other affected water rights and scenic 
waterway flows after the permit was issued is determined at such time that such 

. application for a new water right is submitted. The points of appropriation for . 
Permit G-13730, located within the Malheur Lake Basin, is not located within a 
limited or critical ground water area. The Rattlesnake Creek Basin is not located 
within or above any state or federal scenic waterway, however it is located within 

· an area ranked "low" for stream flow restoration needs as determined by the 
Department in consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, 
and is located within a Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Spec~es Area as 
identified by the Department in consultation with Oregon Department of Fish and 

Proposed final Order: Permit G-13730 · Page 5 of9 
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16. 

17. 

18. 

Wildlife. Rattlesnake Creek Basin is listed by the Department of Environmental 
Quality as a water quality limited basin. · 

Economic investment in the project to date [OAR 690-315-0040(4)(d)l. · 

a. As of April 26, 2010, the permit holder has invested approximately $2,350. 

Other economic interests dependent on completion of the project [OAR 690-315-0040(4)(e)Z. · 

a. None have be~n identified. 

Other factors relevant to ·the determination of the market and present demand for water 
and power [OAR 690-315-0040(4)(f)l. 

a. None have been identified; 

19. OAR 690-315-0050(6) requires the Department to place a checkpoint condition on this 
extension of time. in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the development and 
perfection of.the water use permit. A "Checkpoint Condition" is specified under Item 1 of 
the "Conditions" section of this PFO to meet this condition. 

Fair Return Upon Investment [OAR 690-315-0040(2)(f)l 

20. . Use and income from the permitted water development results in reasonable returns upon 
the investment made to date. 

Other Governmental Requirements [OAR 690-315-0040(2)(g}l 

21. Delay in the development of this project was not caused by any other governmental 
requirements. 

Unforeseen Events [OAR 690--315-0040(2)(h)l 

22. · None have been identified. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. The applicant is entitled to apply for an. extension of time to complete construction and/ or 
completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to ORS 537.630(1). 

2. The applicant has submitted a complete extension application form and the fee specified 
in ORS 536.050, as 'required by OAR 690-315-0040(1 )(a). 

3. The applicant complied with begin actual construction timeline requirements pursuant to · 
ORS 537.630 as required by OAR 690-315-0040(l)(b) arid OAR 690-315-0040(5). 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730 Page 6 of9 
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4. Full application of water to beneficial use can be accomplished by October 1, 20125, as 
required by OAR 690-315-0040(1)(c). 

5. · The Department has considered.the rea~onable diligence and good faith of the 
· appropriator, the cost to appropriate and apply water to a beneficial purpose, the market · 

and present demands for water to be supplied, the financial investment made arid fair and 
reasonable return upon the investment_, the requirements of other governmental agencies, 
and unforeseen events over which.the permit holder had no control, whether denial of the 
extension will result in undue hardship to the applicant and ·whether there are no other 
reasonable alternatives for meeting water·use needs, any other factors relevant to a -
determination of good_ cause, and has determined that the applicant has shown that good 
cause exists for an extension of time to apply water to full beneficial use pursuant to 
OAR 690-315-0040(l)(d). 

6. As required by OAR 690-315-0050(6) and ·as described in Finding 18 above, the 
Department has established, as specified in the "Conditions" section of this PFO (Item 1 ), 
progress checkpoints in order to ensure future diligence_ is exercised in the development 
and perfection qf Permit G-1373·0 . 

. Proposed Order 
, , 

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Department proposes to 
issue an order to: · · 

Extend the time to apply water to beneficial use under Permit G-13730 from October 1, 
2003 to October 1, 2012. 

Subject to the following conditions: 

1. 

CONDITIONS 

Checkpoint Condition 
The permit holder must submit a completed _Progress Report Form to the Department by 
October 1, 2011. A form will be enclosed with your Final Order~· 

(a) At each checkpoint, the permit holder shall submit and the Department shall 
review evidence of~e permit holder's diligence towards completion of the 
project and compliance with terms and conditions of the permit and extension. If,. 
after this review, the· bepartment determines the permit holder has not been 
diligent in developing and perfecting the water use permit, or complied with all 

~Pursuant to ORS 537.630(4), upon the completion ofbeneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the 
permittee shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey the appropriation~ Withiri one year after the 
complete application of water to a beneficial use ( or by the date allowed for ·the complete application of · 
water to a beneficial use), the pemiittee shall submit a ma:p of the survey and a new or revised claim of 
beneficial use as deemed appropriate by the Department: 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G~ 13730 Page 7 of 9 



terms and conditions, the Department shall modify or further condition the permit 
or extension to ensure future compliance, or begin cancellation proceedings on 
the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.410, or 
require submissio"n of a final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.250; · 

(b) The Department shall provide notice of receipt of progress reports in its weekly 
notice and shall allow a'30 day comment period for each report. The Department 
shall provide notice of its determination to anyone who submitted comments. 

Proposed Final Order Hearing Rights 

If you have any questions, 
please check the information 
box on the last page for the 
appropriate names and 
phone numbers. 

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-315-0100(1) and 690-315-0060, the applicant or any 
other person adversely affected or aggrieved by the proposed final order may submit a 
written protest to the proposed final order. The written protest must .be received by the 
Water Resources Department no.later than March 4, 2011, being 45 days from the date 
of publication of the proposed final order in the Department's weekly notice. 

2. A written protest shall include: 
a. . The name, address and telephone number of the petitioner; 
b. A description ofth~ petitioner's intere~t in the proposed final order and if the 

protestant claims to represent the public interest, a precise statement of the public 
interest represented; --

c. A detailed description of how the action proposed in tlie proposed final order 
would adversely affect or aggrieve the petitioner's interest; 

d. A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in error or deficient and 
how to correct the alleged error or deficiency; 

e. Any citation oflegal authority supporting the petitioner, if known; 
f. Proof of service of the protest upon the water right permit holder, if petitioner is 

other than the water right permit holder; and 
g. The applicant or non-applicant protest fee required under ORS 536.050. 

3. Within 60 days after the close of the period forrequesting a contested case hearing, the 
Director. shall: · 
a~ Issue a final order on the extension request; or 

. b. Schedule a contested ca,~e hearing if a protest has b~en suomitted, and: . 

Proposed Final Order: Perniit G-13730 Page 8 of9 



1) Upon review of the issues, the Directo~ finds there are significant disputes 
related to the proposed agency action; or · 

2) . The applicant submits' a written request for a c.ontested case hearing within 
.. 3 0 days after the close of the period for submitting protests. 

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact 
Jerry Gainey at 503-986-0812. 

• If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest 
and you want to know the status, please contact Patricia McCarty at 503~986-0819. 

• If you have any questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact 
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801. 

• Address any correspondence to : 

Fax: 50J-.986-0901 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730· 

Water Rights arid Adjudications Division 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 
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Mailing List for Extension PFO Copies 

PFO Date: January 18, 2011 

Application G-14888 
Permit G-13730 

Original mailed to Applicant: 

Andy Root 
524Hwy20N. 
Hines, OR 97738 

Copies sent to: 

1. WRD -App. File G-14888/ Permit G-13730 

2. WRD - Watermaster District 10, Tony Rutherford 

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy: 

3. None 

Receiving via e-mail (10 AM Tuesday of signature date) 

4. None ( 

CASEWORKER: MCS 

Proposed Final Order: Permit G-13730 

Copies Mailed 

By:~ 
On:~ 

Page 1 of 1 



Jerry Gainey 

From: 

··sent:· 

To: 

Jane Shelley [shelleyj@acwinc.net] 
. . 

Thursday, December 30, 2010 12:45 PM 

J~rry Gainey 

Subject: Permit extensions · 

12/30/10 

jerry: 

Page 1 of 1 

Regarding File G-14678(Permit G-13539) & File G-14888 (Permit G-13730) please do extend till 
October 1, 2011 as per your conversation with Bill Beal this a.m. Bill takes care of most of the 
Water Resource issues we have. 

Thank you and if you have any questions please call. 

Jane Shelley 
Secretary 
Andy Root/ACW Inc. 

12/30/2010 



•· 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301 

· Application for 

Extension of Time· 
(503) 986-0900 · 
www.wrd.state.or.us for a Water Right Permit 

(Non-Municipal/ Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use) 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEP ARTl\1ENT 

A separate extension application must be submitted/or each permit as per 
OAR 690-315-0020(2). 

This application and a summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to this 
application are available at http://www.wrdstate.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

1, Attcl~ RooT 
NAME F PERMIT HOLDER [OAR 690-315-0020(1) and (3)(a)J 

ADDRESS 

z1l .z15 3615 
PHONE 

the permit holder of: 

\ 

OR 97738 
STATE ZIP 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Application Number fl_ /1-J B8 8 

Permit Number G - J .3 7 '.5 D 
[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(b)} 

do hereby request that the time in which to: 

APR 2 6 2010 

WATER Rt:SOURCES DEPT 
~,l! E~-;1 O·P~~f\M L,,. •- -I••! . •--·'-' !\l 

O complete construction (of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and installation of the· 
· ·, equipment necessary to the use of water), which time now expires on October t-=-=--=--.:, be 

extended to October 1,, __ , 

,D NIA (Check this box if the permit does not specify a date by when construction must be completed.) 

and/or the time in which to: 

JR! · ·.. apply water to full beneficial use under the terms and conditions of the permit, which time now 
expires on October 1,~, be extend~d.to October 1,~/{). · 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Permit 
Page I ofl8 
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• 

. Before submitting your Application for Extension of Time, make sure the followiD;g 1tems are 
, included: 

• This completed Application for Extension of Time. 

• Statutory fee of $500. 

• Signature page (last page of this Application for Extension of Time). 

• All supporting documentation and/or evidence referenced in the Application for 
Extension of Time. . 

~f GENERAL TIPS: 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION 

along with the 

$500, STATUTORY FEE TO: 

Water Resources Department 
Attn: Water Right Permit Extensions 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

REC !ED 
~.PR 2 6 2010 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
ft~i_EM, O?::G.ON 

• Permit holders of municipal or quasi-municipal water use permits DO NOT use this form. The 
correct form is Application for Extension of Time for Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water 
Use Permits, available at the following link: 
http://www. wrd.state.or. us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml#other 

• Request the reasonable amount of time necessary to fully complete the water construction 
project and/or to ·fully use the permitted quantity of water under the terms and conditions of 
your permit. Should this request be approved, it will be OWRD's expectation that you will 
complete your project within the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be 
granted. 

• A separate Application for Extension of Time must be submitted for each permit. OAR 690-
315-0020(2). 

• An instruction sheet (Instrt1ctiqns.for Filling Out Extension of Time Application for Permits) 
provides detalls that will help you answer each question on the application. Permit extensions 
are evaluated under OAR Chapter 690, Division 315. These rules may be viewed at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/LA W/index.shtml. · 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application·For A Water Right Permit 
Page 2 of 18 
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. ' 

• You may provide OWRD with any additional information or evidence that will aid us in 
making our decision. Please note that OWRD may require other information that is necessary 

. to evaluate the application. OAR 315-0020(3)(n) .. 

• After careful review of the Application for Extension of Time, you may contact OWRD at 
(503) 986-0900, to ask questions and request assistance from a Permit Extensions Specialist in 
'the Water Rights and Adjudications Division. · 

• Once an Application for Extension of Time is received by OWRD, it will be reviewed for 
completeness. OWRD will return.any incomplete or deficient applications to the applicant. 
OAR 690-315-0040(1)(a). 

Reference Materials Needed to Complete this Application: 

• The water right permit. If needed, a copy of the water right permit can be downloaded from the 
Department's Website at http://www.wrdstate.or.us (find the link to the Water Rights 
Information System (WRIS). Or, a copy of the permit (or other documents) may be requested 
by water right application number from the Water Rights Division at 503-986-:0900 (copy fees 
will apply). 

• Documentation which demonstrates compliance with permit conditions (for example, well 
construction logs; static water level measurement reports; annual water use reports; ODFW 
fish screen certification;, a plan to monitor the effect of water use on ground water aquifers 
utilized under the permit; etc.). 

Answer the Following Questions to Complete this Application for Extension of Time 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(d)] 
1. Did the actual construction of the water system/well drilling begin within the time 

specified in the permit? ~ Yes D No 

~ l:ijj TIP: Not all permits specify a date by which construction was to begin. 

Date construction began is: 9- ().5 .. 19? B 

Details of construction: .57;, 1}e.JJ De; {I ,;,1 We I/ '1:1: e, 
APR 2 6 20i0 

· Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Pennit WRAD 
· Page3 of18 



[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(A)] 
2. Permits typically contain standard or special conditions that must be satisfied to lawfully 

develop and use permitted water. In the development of this water right, have you 
satisfied the conditions contained in your permit? .181, Yes D No 

2-A) Describe how you have complied with each condition contained in the original 
permit [ and, if applicable, each condition contained in any order approving a 
permit amendment and/or a final order approving a prior extension of time]. 
Include the date when the condition was satisfied. 

~:; 
·., )TIP: The instruction sheet for the Application/or Extension of Time provides an 

explanation of the typical conditions that must be addressed in this question. 

CHART-A 

·· Condition No: Hand-number each condition on a copy of your permit (and, if applicable, permit 
amendment and prior extension). 

2-B) If you have NOT complied with all applicable conditions, explain the reasons why 
and indicate with a date certain (in the near future) when compliance will occur. 

CHART-B 

;;;~~~!! ·• . n~~:r~m;: ; '}',stfE~~~~!~~~~:gf~,;~~f ~,~t(F 
tJ e. y' < 

•• Condition No: Hand-number each condition on a copy of your permit (and, if applicable, permit 
amendment and prior extension. 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Pennit WRAD 
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' . ' 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)] 

3. Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of the water system, and 
of progress made toward making beneficial use of water within the permitted time period 
(CHART-C); and if applicable, within the time period of the most recent extension 
granted (CHART-D). 

3-A) CHART-C (below) must be completed for all Application for Extension of Time 
reques_ts. Use chronological order. 

CHART-C 
ORR1~~COMPLI.SaED BF;F,QJUf PERMIT'Wlt~ ISSUE~, ; . 

rk!aone.:befor~ the t!r/.iit~as i~sue'/1'"-7 .. eg. Ued'J 
=---=-'---'-'-'-'C+-'---'-'-'-'---'-'-'-'--'--"-"'-'---'-'-'"-l 

,< ti eJ 1JJei( lf 4 cy 

Date the permit wa·s signed - find date above signature on last page of permit. 

oo 
Date the permit specified "Actual Construction Work" shall begin ("A­

'1- ()-")J)DO Date") -not all permits contain this date. 

10/1/ /{)(J 5 
---nur1r. S De~' 

Date the permit specified con:1plete ~ppli_cation of water to the use shall \Ill \\'[Vt z\t_});,-1· _:,:; •• Q\\\ 
be made ("C-Date") - all permits contam this date. S\\_tl:1, Gr,- -

*. If exact cost is not known, you must provide your best estimate. 
Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Permit 
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10/1/ 

10/1/ 

3-B) If this is not your 1st Application for Extension of Time request, fill out CHART-D 
below (in addition to CHART-C above). Use chronological order. 

·CHART-D 

"Extended From" date for complete application of water used in the 1st 

(or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time. 

"Extended To" date for complete application of water resulting from the 
1st 

( or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time. 

* If exact cost is not known, you must provide your best estimate. 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(1)] 

.9f 
4. Cost of project to date: ~3 '-I, Qt;~ 

(I'he total combined cost from CHART-C and CHART-DJ 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(B)] 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Pennit 
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, ' 

5. Provide evidence of the maximum rate ( or duty, if applicable) of water diverted for 
beneficial use under this permit and/or prior extensions of time (if any) made to date. 

@-:TIP: Report the rate used to date. Unless fall beneficial use has been made, this rate 
will be less than the rate authorized on the permit. 

5-A) For Surface Water Permit Extensions e . . S-XXXX or R-XXXX: 

5-B) 

Report the rate in the same units of measurement as specified in the permit. 

· Maximum rate used to date = __ cfs ( cubic feet per second) or, 

Maximum rate used to date= __ gpm (gallons per minute) or, 

Acre-feet stored to date = AF 

- ~cR 2 s 2.u,u 
For Ground Water Permit Extensions e .. G-XXXX : '- 1 1 

· cn-r 
,,~• liJ."'';:e, LJ~r' I -~.-n \:}C'•,1 V.J, ,\.•,,.v · 

Yes~ 
No 0 
YesD 
No 0 
YesO 
No 0 

. \'IJl\t ;::h '1'-'"'... ·"'C" '"\'i\\ 
Include information.from ALL wellsthat pertain to this perm~\\JJ~,("y·:.-1.::\.J.• 
including drilled wells not currently used 

CHART-E 

Yes~ 
No 0 
YesO 
No 0 
YesO 
No 0 

/,5'-I Cf's 
YesD 
No 0 
YesD 
No 0 

Total instantaneous rate from all wells utilized under this permit 3, 

5-C) If the drilled location of a well is not authorized on this permit, please specify its 
location below, or provide a map showing its location. Has or will a permit 
amendment application been/be filed? Yes·D No lZI 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 

If a Permit Amendment Application has been filed: Transfer No. T-

Well # __ : Actual location: 

Well # __ : Actual location: 
[OAR 690-315"'.0020(3)(e)(C)] 

Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Permit 
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6. Provide the total number of acres irrigated to date under this permit (if applicable). 

7. 

Year: 

Total acres irrigated to date: ~. t/ 

Ground Water Permits: Please specify which wells are being utilized for this irrigation. 
· ,a;. W\~;!ft 

. ~~~"' ~~6-Y 
Well #_a_ Acres JJ0.8 Well#__ Acres__ · t'b . .,.. w 

Well # _3__ Acres /,2.,5,~ Well#__ Acres __ 
ti.PR 2 G 2u'1G 

, c o· 1nf"~e; nEPT 
, 1t1EH REJ1 ~~~_n.'.:sP1:-~ 

coAR 69~~3i.t_q°-l~~n~G.uN 
Provide a summary of your future plans and schedule to complete the construction of the 
water system, and/or apply water to full beneficial use under the terms and conditions of 
the permit. 

CHART-F 

Date intend to apply water to full beneficial use under 
the terms and conditions of this permit. 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(g)] 

8. Estimated remaining cost to complete the project: ;; ,:J.$ 50 . tJO 
(The total cost from CHART-F) 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(h)] 
9. List the reasons why the project was not constructed, and/or water was not beneficially 

used within permit time limits. Provide supporting information/or the reason(s) that best 
fits your circumstances (A, B, C or D). 

9-A) The project is of a size and scope that was originally planned to be phased in over 
a time frame longer than the one allowed in the permit .. 

_)(_ ·fhe uJorlc v.Ja.,,p Cc>mflef-edJ buf Fa:f-ecf 
~ h ff I) e, CL f?, >'ld. I ~ d O F d O /7-e by D\_ CW R E 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Permit 
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9-B) The financial resources needed to develop the project precluded completion of the 
project within authorized time frames. . 

9-(;) Good faith attempts to comply with permit conditions and/or acquire permits 
from other agencies, or otherwise comply with government regulations, delayed 
completion of the project. 

9-D) Acts of God or other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water 
system and use of water within the authorized time frames. 

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(k)] 
10. · Justify the time requested to complete the project and/or apply the water to full beneficial 

use. Your justification should combine information from your answers from Questions 2-B, 7, 
8, and 9 of this Application for Extension of Time, and should also include any other 
information or evidence to establish that the requested amount of time is sufficient and that you 
will be able to complete the project within the amount of time requested. 

11. Provide any other information you wish OWRD to consider while evaluating your 
Extension of Time Application. 

>< t,ve, o/1/2 .fr11ue ahe Cw'R: ~ //7 #J, ~ ·ar~ w/2.d '> 
-- '- _(} 7((/h'·I'~ fie ,·:s. ~c:,,',teeirh>,✓ et-L aFf-l,·ru.s)Ci''G oFE5cu·;11,& U e r9 rt a s,' vi /0 I r C • ;,/ , 

a-...._ }.,.4--P\.cP 5u "'-C- t) 

I am the permit older, or have authorization from the ermit holder, to apply for an extension 
of time under this permit. I understand that false or misleading statements in this extension 
application are grounds for OWRD to suspend processing of the request and/or reason to deny 
the 

Last Revised 7/1/2009 · 

3-30~10 
Date 

Instructions for Filling Out Extension of Time Application For A Water Right Permit 
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rego_n-
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski._, Governor 

February 8, 2010 

· AridyRoot 
524Hwy20N 
Hines, OR 9773 8 

REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A . 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-:-986-0904 

Ori February 3, 2010, the Departm~nt recei~ed an application for a Permit ·Amendpient and an 
Exempt Use Well Invoice, and a check totaling $1200.00. 

We cannot·accept your Permit Amendment application ~t this time.· The Department is unable to 
accept a Permit Amendment application for any permit that has: 1) a completion date that has 
expired; 2) a pending permit extension oftinie application on file with the Department; or 3) a 
pending claim of beneficial use report on file with the Department. _ 

The Department is returning the application and check totaling $1200.00. Once the pepartment · 
issues a final order approving an extension of time for Permit G-13539 and G-13730, you may 
then return the permit amendment application. 

I am sending Mr. Beal the extension of time appli~ations; also once the extensio~ are approved 
a new permit amendment application will need to be completed. · 

If you have questions regarding the extension application, you may contact Scott Kudlemyer at 
503-986-0813 for further assistance. 

If you have any questions regarding the permit amendment or this letter, please feel free to 
contact me at 503-986-0883. · 

If you have any questions regarding the Exempt Use Well Invoice, you may contact Joel Jeffery 
. at 503-986-0861. · · 

Sarah Henderson 
· ExecutiveSupport 

Field Services Division 

·Enclosure 

cc: 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

October 6, 2008 

ANDY ROOT 
RATTLE SNAKE LAND & CATTLE 

,524HWY20N 
HINES, OR 97738 

REFERENCE: User Id and Password 28096 

Dear Water User, 

vtrp b - \ 4-u-i Y 
Aoo-· _,,,_~.,~ v, r r ~ t:::;-r-. .. _·.. ._,, ~ 

~Y'P bi- \u•7 o 

"""PP bi - 01?7 3 

Water Resources Department· 
.North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986--0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

You are receiving this letter as a reminder of a water use reporting requirement listed on a water right. Online 
reporting is available at our web site (www.wrd.state.or.us). To begin, locate the Water Use Reporting link under 
Featured Links. By clicking this link, your browser will open a new page where you will be able to log in with 
your User Id and Password (above). Once you are logged in, the Select link will allow you to add data for a 
particular diversion. Please·remember to report zeros for any given month when water was not used. Online 
reporting wil,l be available through March 31, 2009. If the internet is not accessible, you may use the form 
provided on the back of this letter to submit your monthly water use data . 

. . . ·- ·,. .. . ". '-.. :::· ·:.··.:· .. :·•. 

Although much effort has been done to add new permits to the Water Use Reporting database, there still may be 
diversions not included on the web site. Please be aware that most Transfer orders approved within.the last few 
years will not likely appear online. If you notice a diversion not listed that should be, you can either use the form 
provided to report water use or let me know and we will add it to the database as soon as possible. Additionally, 
if you would like to designate a facility ~ame for a diversion, please feel free to contact me. 

l · ·.-

For water rights authorizing less than 0:1 cubic foot per second (CFS) or 9.2 acre-feet, you may assume the 
maximum quantity allowed µnder the right and report t;µat volume. For reporting purposes, please convert cubic 
feet per second to acre feet, using (1.98)(CFS)(# of day;s used per month). 

The time and effort of both recording and reporting-your water use is greatly appreciated. If you have any 
questions or need additional time, please let mi knm~.'. 

Sincerely, 

~ . . . 
'-• • .'._ ,: I -

Alyssa Mucken 
Water Measurement SpetiaJfat -- ' 
Oregon Water Resources Deparlnient 
Phone 503.986.0837 Fax 503.986;0902 
alyssa.m.mucken@wrd.state.or.us 

••'i: - ---·· 
. ,.·.-
- ', ... - . -------. 

COPY 
.:>::-·.- RECEIVED·-

. . .. ;/·. ,' 

·Nov o 5 200a 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT . 

SAtEM. OREGON 



2007 antities Form 

) 

Facility • 

ReportID • 

October 2007 

November - 2007 

December - 2007 

January 2008 

February 2008 
/. 

2008 / 

2008 

2008 '.-· 

2008 RECEI 
July 2008 • O ~ 700B 
August - 2008 

September - 2008 

Total* 

. G,:(mi Ii.on gallons), CF ( cubic feet), MCF (million cubic feet); or AF (acre-feet) 

--"~'---""-,!!--_.,._""-"':....,;;..aq......,c....:..__c,c..c-...,.-=___.___ If used for irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: __ .c... 

Signature title Reportmg Entity 

Name Madmg Address ·-.,;,;:,<· 

Please complete and mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department; Water Use Reporting Program; 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A; Salem, OR 97301-1266. 

Date 

Phone NuniG~r 
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Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A · · 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

·ANDYROOT, . J K)e.w· a.~;· . 
PO BOX 946; 72163 RATTLESNAKE RD h-vl ~. ;lO 1\J . ~p~~Jh 

::::E~::: m2so96 · . M~s, o£ £l11'3~ 

Dear "\-Vater User: 

We appreciate your .continued cooperation with the Water Use Reporting program. We again 
request that you report your water use online. If you need to report on a new water right not in 
the reporting database, you will need to submit a hard copy form. A 2006 inonthly quantities 
form is printed on the reverse. · 

To report monthly quantities data online, go to our web page at www.wrd.state.or.us· and click on 
the link 'Water Use Reporting' under 'current topics'. Then, click on 'Submit your water use 
report data' on the Water Use Reporting page. Your USER _)D number is both your Usemame 
and your Password to log in. To submit data for a point of diversion, scroll down to the point of 
diversion and click on 'Insert•: to add data for that diversion .. Enterlhe data for one point of 
diversion at a time. Be sure to be careful to choose the correct units, enter the monthly amounts 
diverted, and then click the 'Update' button. You will then be given the opportunity to review 

. the data for that diversion to make sute it is correct. Please do so, as once q.ata has been 
submitted by clicking the 'Submit' button, you cannot edit it. Also, please remember to enter a 
zero if you did not use a diversion during a month. At present, the system can receive data only 
for the 2006 water year (October 2005.:... September 2006). If you wish to ~ubmit d~ta for 
another year, you will.need to submit a hard copy. 

Finally, if you use small water right (less than 0.1 CFS ·or 9.2 AF) and do not measure riionthly 
quantities, you may report the ma,~imum volume allowed under the rig...½.t. For rates in CFS, 

AF= 1,98 *CFS*(# of days in the month) 

Thank you in advance. The data you provide is valuable for water management in Oregon. 

Yours truly, 

11~/4a, 
·- Gary L Ball, PE, PLS COPY 
Hydro graphics/Measurement & Reportl"r.-~0 :v.1:'mtt~~--­
Voice: 503-986-0831, Fax: 503-986-0902 
Gary.L.BALL@wrd.state.or.us · · 
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POD-ID a 

October- 200S 

November~ :200S 

Deoonwer • :2005 

January -2006 

February -2006 

.Mar·ch ·2006 
.-

At>ril -2006 

May -2006 

Juno· -2006 

J'oly -2006 
.. 

August -2006 

September • 2006 

TOTAL* 

Oregon Water Resources Depm1ment 
October ZOOS through September 2006 

Annual Wa1or Use. Monthly Quantities Fol'tn 
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S/2 ~e.i-_s. ~ 
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~ 
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• ~ibc1he unitsofmc-~c(ISO (plk>m),JW (thou-a."llld~Uo-M).MO (miDion ploos).CF (cubic tw.1)\ MCf (millionowic root), or AF- (aam-Jeet),, 

De.smbe 111:ethod (). meas .. t11e water used: . Kw h ..... a.c. [i . lfuse is irrigation, t{Jtal munber acres irrigated 774;z.p-o..ep 
( cenify this · tf · · · d ~ccurate to the best of my _knowledge. · · · · 

title J...¥4/r& 
RECEIVED 

Pb~ C-OJllt\lcto and mail to: Wti!01 R~C$-l~utm,nt; Watm Ure J~~.ingJ>~am; 
72SSwnm,rStrcctNE,9ilitcA:SaJcm.OR 97301-IU6. DEC O 7 2006. 
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Facility llali" 
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October -2004 

November - 2004 .>e~ 
December - 2004 
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January -2005 

February -2005 '· 

March -2005 

April -2005 

May -2005 

June -2005 

July -2005 

August ·-2005 

September - 2005 

TOTAL* 
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USER-ID ~8' 0 '7{.p 

I 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

October 2004 through September 2005 
Annual Water Use - Monthly Ql;lantities Form 
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VVATER RESO URGES DEP 
SALEM,< )REGON 

* Describe the units of measure as G (g~lons), KG (thousand gallons), MG (million gallons), CF (cubic feet), MCF (million cubic feet), or AF (acre-feet) 

Describe method of measuring the water used: /{J6f..f/ /tf>..e ~,10,-~~S . If use is irrigation, total number acres irrigated /8'883 ,~ 
I certify this infonnati is e and accurate to the b~t oflfiyknowledge. , . 

(;\ I . _> 

Title Reporting Entity 
; J.! s/os 
Oat~ 

Please complete and mail to: Water Resources Department; Water Use Reporting Program; 
725 Summer Street NE; Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1271, or Fax . 503-986-0902. 




